SNEINET The ARIA Report!

Table of Contents
Chartifacts

Australian Top 100 Singles Chart
Australian Top 100 Albums Chart
Singles Summary
Albums Summary
Compilations Summary
Australasian Artist Top 20 Charts
Heavy Rock & Metal Top 25 Charts
Dance Top 25 Charts
Urban Top 25 Charts
Club Top 40 Chart
Hitseekers
Country Albums Chart
Classical Albums Chart
Jazz & Blues Albums Chart
DVD Chart
UK Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: BPI)
US Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: Billboard)
Europe Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: Music & Media)
New Zealand Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: RIANZ)
Australasian Artist — Overseas Chart Performance
Accreditations
New Release Singles
New Release Albums

New Release Audio Visual

DISCLAIMER



SMENET

WEEK COMMENCING: 14" April 2003

Chartifacts!

SINGLES - 50 Cent is still the big playa on the singles scene this week with
his track In Da Club at #1 for the second week in a row. Delta Goodrem is
still at #3 just behind t.A.T.u. at #2. Amiel has jumped into the top 10 for the
first time with her debut single Lovesong with Sophie Monk rounding out
the top 10 with her second single Get The Music On.

No.15 SCANDALOUS - Mis-Teeq The UK trio has returned to the
chart in fine fashion with their highest chart position to date. Mis-Teeq had
top 20 hits with the tracks One Night Stand (#17 Jan '02) and B With Me
(#19 Apr 02). Scandalous will be featured upon Mis-Teeq’s second album
Eye Candy and was written and produced by Stargate.

No.29 LIGHTS OUT - Lisa Marie Presley Rumours have been
around for years that the only offspring of the biggest rock star of all time
would make her mark on the music industry. Lights Out is Lisa Marie
Presley’s debut single and will be featured upon her debut album To Whom
It May Concern. There could not be any more pressure on someone to live
up to a surname so hats off to her for finally showing the world her musical
worth.

No.38 GET READY - Shawn Desman Shawn Desman is a Toronto,

Canada native who is one of their biggest R&B newcomers. He was recently

nominated for two Juno awards and was also nominated for a Latin Grammy

for a duet with Alexandre Pires. Get Ready is the first single to be released
in Australia and is featured upon his eponymous debut album.

No.46 LIKE A STONE - Audioslave There are many excited rock
fans awaiting the arrival of Audioslave to our shores for their tour of OZ.
Like A Stone is the first single to chart for the supergroup from their
eponymous debut platinum album. Audioslave is of course the combination
of the remaining members of Rage Against The Machine and Chris
Cornell of Soundgarden.

No.51 THE HORIZON HAS BEEN DEFEATED - Jack Johnson The
surfer/songwriter who recently released his latest surfing film and soundtrack
titled The September Sessions has now released his first single. The
Horizon Has Been Defeated is the first single from the upcoming release of
his second album On And On. His first album Brushfire Fairytales has
gone platinum and peaked at #13 in March 2003.

No.61 LOVE TO SEE YOU CRY - Enrique Iglesias This is the firth
single to be released from Enrique’s 4X platinum album Escape but
unfortunately for him this is the first single to debut outside the top 50.
Iglesias had three consecutive top 10 hits starting with the #1 single Hero.

ALBUMS - Just as the singles chart was a little stagnant so is the albums top 10.
But we still have an Aussie on top with Delta Goodrem and her album Innocent
Eyes making it three weeks in a row at #1. The biggest mover this week went to the
Human Mullet Rod Stewart who jumped seventeen places into the top 10 with his
latest album It Had To Be You...The Great American Songbook.

No.36 THE ANDROIDS - The Androids It looks like those Aussie boys, The
Androids have managed to put aside their obsession with Madonna just long
enough to release their debut self titled album which lands the #36 spot this week.
The Androids first single Do It With Madonna, which is featured on their debut, hit it
big late last year reaching #4 on the ARIAnet Singles chart as well as achieving
Platinum status last month. The Androids current single — Here She Comes is out
now.

No.49 NU FLOW - Big Brovaz Comprising of three girls, (Cherise (19), Dion
(21), Nadia (22)) and three boys (Flawless (21), J-Rock (23) and Randy (24)), plus
two producers Skillz (25) and Fingaz (24), Big Brovas are the next big thing from
the UK. Big Brovaz have brought their unique fusion of Hip Hop and R&B to the
ARIAnet albums chart this week with their debut album Nu Flow. The title track
made the top 5 ARIAnet singles late last month, and recently went Platinum.
No.50 PANDEMONIUM - B2K J-Boog, Raz-B, Lil Fizz and Omarian make
up B2K who present us with Pandemonium, their debut album this week at # 50.
With a little help from the infamous P.Diddy, B2K managed to land a top 10 position
with the first single Bump Bump Bump.

No.54 DAMNATION - Opeth Swedish death metal group Opeth infiltrate the
ARIAnet charts with their 7t release Damnation claiming the #54 spot. Damnation
represents Opeths first appearance on the ARIAnet top 100.

No.58 BLACKOUT - (Hed) PE 6 piece Californian Alterna-metal, Rapcore,
Pimp-rock outfit (hed) PE, enter the ARIAnet albums chart at #58, with their 3rd
album Blackout. (hed_) PE are currently touring with the Jagermeister Music Tour
in the States.

No.97 HOTEL RADIO - David Bridie Australian singer/songwriter David
Bridie, of acclaimed bands Not drowning, waving and my friend the chocolate
cake, debuts on the ARIAnet charts this week at #97 with his 2n Solo album Hotel
Radio. Bridie’s debut solo album Act Of Free Choice made the top 20 back in mid
may 2000, and featured the single. The Koran, The Ghan And A Yarn.
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE Artist

IN DA CLUB 50 Cent <P>

ALL THE THINGS SHE SAID t.A.T.u. <P>

LOST WITHOUT YOU Delta Goodrem <P>2
ALL | HAVE Jennifer Lopez feat L.L. Cool J <P>
NU FLOW Big Brovaz <P>

BUMP, BUMP, BUMP B2K feat. P. Diddy <G>
YOU PROMISED ME (TU ES FOUTU) In-Grid <G>
MESMERIZE Ja Rule feat Ashanti <G>
LOVESONG Amiel <G>

GET THE MUSIC ON Sophie Monk

BIG YELLOW TAXI Counting Crows feat. Vanessa Carlton <P>
LANDSLIDE Dixie Chicks <G>

SING FOR THE MOMENT Eminem <P>
SOMEWHERE | BELONG Linkin Park
SCANDALOUS Mis-Teeq

SHE HATES ME Puddle Of Mudd <G>
BEAUTIFUL Snoop Dogg

THE ANTHEM Good Charlotte <G>

CRY ME A RIVER Justin Timberlake <G>

I BEGIN TO WONDER Dannii Minogue

STUCK Stacie Orrico

BEAUTIFUL Christina Aguilera <P>

GOSSIP FOLKS Missy Elliott

IF YOU'RE NOT THE ONE Daniel Bedingfield
'03 BONNIE AND CLYDE Jay-Z Feat Beyonce Knowles <P>
YOUR BODY IS A WONDERLAND John Mayer
2 BEAUTIFUL Emmanuel Carella

DON'T KNOW WHY Norah Jones <G>

LIGHTS OUT Lisa Marie Presley

HELLO WORLD/HEY HEY WHAT YOU SAY Saddle Club
ACROSS THE NIGHT Silverchair

ONE OF MY KIND Rogue Traders Vs INXS
STRENGTH OF A WOMAN Shaggy

WORK IT Nelly feat Justin Timberlake <G>
HERE SHE COMES The Androids

BORN TO TRY Delta Goodrem <P>3

UP Shania Twain

GET READY Shawn Desman

THUGZ MANSION 2Pac

CAN | GO NOW Jennifer Love Hewitt <G>
THAT'S WHAT'S GOIN' DOWN Jeremy Gregory
PARADISE L.L. Cool J feat Amerie

CLOWN SONG P-Control

CLOCKS Coldplay

PANIC ATTACK EP Grinspoon

LIKE A STONE Audioslave

FIX MY SINK DJ Sneak feat Bear Who?
SYMPHONY IN X MAJOR Xzibit feat Dr Dre

I DROVE ALL NIGHT Celine Dion <G>

SOUND OF THE UNDERGROUND Girls Aloud
THE HORIZON HAS BEEN DEFEATED Jack Johnson
DON'T MESS WITH MY MAN Nivea

HIDDEN AGENDA Craig David

WHEN | LOST YOU Sarah Whatmore

GO WITH THE FLOW Queens Of The Stone Age
WORK IT Missy Elliott <G>

NAUGHTY GIRL Holly Valance <G>

HEY SEXY LADY Shaggy <P>

STOLE Kelly Rowland <P>

LOSE YOURSELF Eminem <P>4

LOVE TO SEE YOU CRY Enrique Iglesias
AFTERGLOW Taxiride

DIVING 4 Strings

WHAT | GO TO SCHOOL FOR Busted
MOONLIGHT SHADOW Groove Coverage
DON'T STOP DANCING Creed

TIMES LIKE THESE Foo Fighters

THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) Las Ketchup <P>3
THE GAME OF LOVE Santana <G>

U TALKIN' TO ME Disco Montego

THE REMEDY (I WON'T WORRY) Jason Mraz
HEY MA Cam'Ron

WE'VE GOT TONIGHT Ronan Keating & Lulu <G>

Co.
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
TNS/BMG
RAL/UMA
FMR
WEA/WAR
GEF/UMA
COL/SONY
INR/UMA
WARNER
WARNER
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SONY
JIVE/BMG
WARNER
VIR/EMI
RCA/BMG
WARNER
PDR/UMA
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
LIBIWAR
EMI
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
EMI
VG/FMR
UMA

UMA
ZINN/FMR
EPI/SONY
UMA
VIK/BMG
INR/UMA
JIVE/BMG
BOMB/WAR
RAL/UMA
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
UMA
EPI/SONY
MIS/EMI
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
PDR/UMA
MOD/EMI
JIVE/BMG
WARNER
BMG
INR/UMA
WARNER
ERM/UMA
UMA
COL/SONY
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
WEA/WAR
UDA/UMA
ISL/UMA
CSR/ISHK
EPI/SONY
RCA/BMG
COL/SONY
ARI/BMG
BOMB/WAR
WARNER
RAL/UMA
PDR/UMA

Cat. No.
4978582
0193322
673545.2
673542.2
673459.2
673451.2
SCBK662
0637012
021062
2564600095
4978302
673292.2
4978622
9362426132
2467800752
4977762
5519592
673602.2
9254612
0927499572
5470902
74321983642
7559673852
0657842
0638432
672918.2
LUXSP50648
5520272
5521082
TSCO1X
ELEVENCD15
VG12019CD
1139392
0198032
021332
673256.2
1722882
82876512382
4978502
9254542
0927443982
0779702
TRAX008CD
5521262
0196752
673664.2
HUSSYCD5033
673411.2
673558.2
0658272
MODCDS017
9254762
2467800552
74321962542
4978732
7559673522
ERMO0012
1139552
673212.2
4978152
4977252
0927492682
0196482
0193292
CSRCD50411
673600.2
74321983672
673209.9
74321959442
0927492692
7559673782
0637712
0658562



74 50 2 50
75 70 3 51
76 72 12 17
77 59 12 10
78 73 9 60
79 71 4 61
80 90 6 80
81 65 28 12
82 86 5 49
83 75 7 34
84 - RE 78
85 83 5 77
86 68 7 33
87 61 21 11
88 77 9 41
89 - RE 61
90 79 3 77
91 76 9 25
92 84 5 47
93 88 6 62
94 91 13 16
95 89 19 10
96 78 8 30
97 85 10 38
98 74 13 13
99 93 25 9
100 94 19 7
These were in the top 100 last week:

81 2 81

82 23 31

87 20 24

95 6 40

96 2 96

97 20 5

98 10 37

99 2 90

100 6 29

LOVE ON THE RUN Chicane

WAITIN' ON A SUNNY DAY Bruce Springsteen
BILLIE JEAN The Soundbluntz

BE WITH YOU / THE TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING) Atomic Kitten
OUT OF THE CITY 2 Heads
SURRENDER Laura Pausini

EAGLE ROCK The Wiggles feat. Ross Wilson

MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT) Khia <G>

HERE IT COMES AGAIN Melanie C
STRONGER / ANGELS WITH DIRTY FACES Sugababes
EVERYTHING | DO Rebekah K

TRUTH IS NO WORDS / THE PEOPLE The Music
DO YOUR THING Basement Jaxx

FAMILY PORTRAIT Pink <G>

BOTHER Stone Sour

MAKE IT CLAP Busta Rhymes

WHO'S YA DADDY? Gerling

I MISS YOU Darren Hayes

THE BITTER END Placebo

ALWAYS Saliva

THE ONE Shakira

FEEL Robbie Williams <G>

ALIVE S Club

CAN'T STOP Red Hot Chili Peppers
GIRLFRIEND Alicia Keys

BOYS OF SUMMER DJ Sammy <G>

THUG LOVIN' Ja Rule feat. Bobby Brown <G>

REGAINING UNCONSCIOUSNESS Nofx
MULTIPLY Xzibit

SHINY DISCO BALLS Who Da Funk
SUNLIGHT DJ Sammy

STING ME RED Who Da Funk

JENNY FROM THE BLOCK Jennifer Lopez <P>
GOD ONLY KNOWS David Franj

LIFE IS FUN Amica

LOVE BOAT CAPTAIN Pearl Jam

WEA/WAR
COL/SONY
SP/WAR
EMI
MOS/EMI
WARNER
ABC/ROA
EPI/SONY
VIR/EMI
ISL/UMA
COLL/MRA
VIREMI
SHOCK
ARI/BMG
RR/UMA
JIBMG
FMR
ROA/SONY
VIR/EMI
UMA
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA
WARNER
JIBMG
CSR/SHK
RAL/UMA

FWC/SHK
COL/SONY
SP/WAR
CSR/SHK
WARNER
EPI/SONY
STD/SHK
ABC/UMA
EPI/SONY

5046626542
673583.2
SPHUNKO002
5469772
MOSCD5023
0927497782
3007572
673045.9
5470392
0638372
TRUST02
5470292
JAXXL9CD
74321982102
RR20243
74321981232
021352
300752-2
5471002
0637082
673387.2
5517630
0658652
9362426072
74321979572
CSRCD50412
0637702

FAT656-2
673251.2
SPHUNKO001
CSRCD50417
SPHUNKO003
673281.2
STD7015
70152
673537.2
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ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE Artist

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>2
COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>5
METEORA Linkin Park <P>

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <G>
DIAMONDS ON THE INSIDE Ben Harper <P>
HOME Dixie Chicks <P>

ROOM FOR SQUARES John Mayer <P>
GREATEST HITS 1970-2002 Elton John <G>
ONE HEART Celine Dion <G>

IT HAD TO BE YOU... THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK Rod Stewart <P>

LET GO Avril Lavigne <P>6

ELEPHANT The White Stripes

SHAMAN Santana <P>

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>7

BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES Jack Johnson <P>
CHICAGO Soundtrack <P>

JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <G>

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <G>
8 MILE Soundtrack <P>4

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>

DIORAMA Silverchair <P>3

NEW DETENTION Grinspoon <P>

A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P>
200KM/H IN THE WRONG LANE tA.T.u.

BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>4

ONE BY ONE Foo Fighters <P>2

SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age <P>
SLEEPING WITH GHOSTS Placebo

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P>

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Dr. Hook
AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

UNDER CONSTRUCTION Missy Elliott <G>

UP! Shania Twain <P>2

HARD CANDY Counting Crows <G>

ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams <P>2

THE ANDROIDS The Androids

SLICKER THAN YOUR AVERAGE Craig David <P>
LIVE FROM MARS Ben Harper <P>2

THIS IS ME...THEN Jennifer Lopez <P>
SUPERNATURAL Santana <P>4

SENTIMENTO Andrea Bocelli <P>

BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>6
30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley <P>4

NO ANGEL Dido <P>5

THE RISING - TOUR EDITION Bruce Springsteen <P>
A WONDERFUL WORLD Tony Bennett & k.d. lang <P>
THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P>3

THERE IS NOTHING LEFT TO LOSE Foo Fighters <P>
NU FLOW Big Brovaz

PANDEMONIUM! B2K

SONGS IN A MINOR Alicia Keys <P>2

THE RECORD (GREATEST HITS) Bee Gees <P>3
CRADLE TO THE GRAVE Soundtrack

DAMNATION Opeth

THE LAST TEMPTATION Ja Rule <G>

THE MUSIC The Music

DUETS Barbra Streisand <P>

BLACKOUT (Hed)Pe

UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <G>

LIVING 2001-2002 The John Butler Trio

DAREDEVIL Soundtrack

BEST OF 1990-2000 U2 <P>2

COME CLEAN Puddle Of Mudd <G>

THE VERY BEST OF MTV UNPLUGGED 2 Various
HIGHLY EVOLVED The Vines <P>

PAGING MR STRIKE Machine Gun Fellatio / MGF <P>
GARAGE MAHAL Taxiride <P>

LAUNDRY SERVICE Shakira <P>5

MORE THAN YOU THINK YOU ARE Matchbox 20 <P>
SWING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>2
M!SSUNDAZTOOD Pink <P>2

ESCAPE Enrique Iglesias <P>4

RESPECT - THE VERY BEST OF Aretha Franklin

Co.
EPI/SONY
EMI
WARNER
INR/UMA
VIR/EMI
MMT/SMA
COL/SONY
MUK/UMA
EPI/SONY
JIBMG
ARIIBMG
RCL/SHK
ARI/BMG
UMA
MOD/EMI
EPI/SONY
JIVE/BMG
EPI/SONY
INR/UMA
RCA/BMG
ELEV/EMI
UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
WARNER
RCA/BMG
INR/UMA
VIR/EMI
ABC/UMA
EMI
EPI/SONY
WARNER
MCY/UMA
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
ZINN/FMR
WARNER
VIR/EMI
EPI/SONY
ARI/BMG
DGR/UMA
CAP/EMI
RCA/BMG
BMG
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
GOTH/BMG
RCA/BMG
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
JIBMG
PDR/UMA
UMA
ZRA/BMG
RAL/UMA
VIR/EMI
COL/SONY
JIVE/BMG
JAR/MGM
JAR/MGM
EPI/SONY
ISL/UMA
GEF/UMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
FMR
WEA/WAR
EPI/SONY
WARNER
CAP/EMI
ARIIBMG
INR/UMA
WARNER

Cat. No.
5109512000
5820672
9362484622
4935442
5826632
5093542000
5081352000
0770122
5108772000
80813200392
74321949312
XLCD162UK
74321959382
4932902
MODCD019
5105322000
9224632
5094882000
4935302
07863680372
ELEVENCD8SP
1585312
5405042
0662312
9362481402
74321973482
4934362
5826022
12432
5825392
5101302000
7559628752
1703502
4935592
5439942
336232
2467800255
8100792
5101282000
07822190802
4704002
5353322
07863680792
74321802682
5080002000
5100962000
74321969012
74321715742
5119022000
5105342000
80813200022
5894492
0636152
CDMFN294
0635422
5368002
5098122000
9225382
WAIFSCD005
JBT004
5105182000
0633612
4932442
5046623832
ERMO0004
335652
0927452232
498720.2
7567836122
5368262
74321913242
4931822
0927470542



74 71 21 15
75 69 28 3
76 77 23 31
77 80 23 30
78 79 57 5
79 95 2 79
80 91 25 5
81 64 9 4
82 75 28 41
83 - RE 1
84 88 23 21
85 87 13 45
86 73 13 5
87 98 19 11
88 82 2 82
89 65 2 65
90 68 114 1
91 78 3 72
92 72 79 1
93 - RE 1
94 89 4 63
95 - RE 1
96 83 101 2
97 - NEW 97
98 74 9 56
99 84 29 49
100 76 22 1
These were in the top 100 last week:

62 7 26

90 41 2

92 29 1

93 214 1

94 2 47

96 1 96

97 18 9

99 14 5

100 4 38

LOVEBOX Groove Armada <G>
40 LICKS Rolling Stones <P>
BARENAKED Jennifer Love Hewitt

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <G>

IS THIS IT? The Strokes <P>
PAID THA COST TO BE DA BO$$ Snoop Dogg

MUSIC, LIVE FROM THE PANEL VOLUME 3 - THE LATEST COLLECTION Various <P>2

100TH WINDOW Massive Attack <G>

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall

A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4

FEELS SO GOOD Atomic Kitten <P>

HEY YOU, YES YOU Ben Lee

SIMPLY DEEP Kelly Rowland <G>

STEAL THIS ALBUM System Of A Down <G>
A HILLBILLY TRIBUTE TO AC/DC Hayseed Dixie
SING THE SORROW AF.I.

MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem <P>4
CAFE DE FLORE Various

FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>7

1 The Beatles <P>8

ANY GIVEN THURSDAY John Mayer
NIRVANA Nirvana <P>

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park <P>4

HOTEL RADIO David Bridie

THE BEST OF SPLIT ENZ - HISTORY Split Enz
THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem

RIOT ACT Pearl Jam <P>

NIGHT OF NIGHTS...LIVE! The Seekers

NELLYVILLE Nelly <P>3

18 Moby <P>

BEST OF 1980-1990 U2 <P>5

DAMNATION AND A DAY Cradle Of Filth

SEPTEMBER SESSIONS-JACK JOHNSON Soundtrack
LILO & STITCH Soundtrack <G>

OLIVIA - (2) Olivia Newton-John <P>

SO LONG, ASTORIA The Ataris

JIVE/BMG
VIR/EMI
JIVE/BMG
WARNER
RCA/BMG
CAP/EMI
LIB/WAR
VIR/EMI
VE/UMA
COL/SONY
VIR/EMI
MOD/EMI
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
FMR
MCA/UMA
UMA

UMA

FMR

EMI
COL/SONY
GEF/UMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
FMR
MCA/UMA
EPI/SONY

SONY
UMA
MUTE/EMI
ISL/UMA
EPI/SONY
UMA

FMR

FMR
COL/SONY

9224712
8133782
9224292
8122736352
07863680452
5391572
LIBCD40532
5813212
0651092
5040692000
5815882
MODCDO021
5096042000
5102482000
336242
4503802
4906292
0695332
336072
5293252
5109182000
4935232
9362477552
5804002
336192
IND90287
5100002000

5097542000
0177472
CDSTUMM202
5246132
5109632000
0600912
335182
336022
5105302000



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE: Artist

'03 BONNIE AND CLYDE: Jay-Z Feat Beyonce Knowles
2 BEAUTIFUL: Emmanuel Carella
ACROSS THE NIGHT: Silverchair
AFTERGLOW: Taxiride

ALIVE: S Club

ALL | HAVE: Jennifer Lopez

ALL THE THINGS SHE SAID: tA.T.u
ALWAYS: Saliva

ANTHEM, THE: Good Charlotte

BE WITH YOU / THE TIDE IS HIGH (GET THE FEELING): Atomic Kitten
BEAUTIFUL: Christina Aguilera
BEAUTIFUL: Snoop Dogg

BIG YELLOW TAXI: Counting Crows feat. Vanessa Carlton
BILLIE JEAN: The Soundbluntz

BITTER END, THE: Placebo

BORN TO TRY: Delta Goodrem

BOTHER: Stone Sour

BOYS OF SUMMER: DJ Sammy

BUMP, BUMP, BUMP: B2K feat. P. Diddy
CAN | GO NOW: Jennifer Love Hewitt
CAN'T STOP: Red Hot Chili Peppers
CLOCKS: Coldplay

CLOWN SONG: P-Control

CRY ME A RIVER: Justin Timberlake
DIVING: 4 Strings

DO YOUR THING: Basement Jaxx

DON'T KNOW WHY: Norah Jones

DON'T MESS WITH MY MAN: Nivea
DON'T STOP DANCING: Creed

EAGLE ROCK: The Wiggles feat. Ross Wilson
EVERYTHING | DO: Rebekah K

FAMILY PORTRAIT: Pink

FEEL: Robbie Williams

FIX MY SINK: DJ Sneak feat. Bear Who?
GAME OF LOVE: Santana

GET READY: Shawn Desman

GET THE MUSIC ON: Sophie Monk
GIRLFRIEND: Alicia Keys

GO WITH THE FLOW: Queens Of The Stone Age
GOSSIP FOLKS: Missy Elliott

HELLO WORLD: Saddle Club

HERE IT COMES AGAIN: Melanie C

HERE SHE COMES: The Androids

HEY MA: Cam'ron

HEY SEXY LADY: Shaggy

HIDDEN AGENDA: Craig David

HORIZON HAS BEEN DEFEATED, THE: Jack Johnson
| BEGIN TO WONDER: Dannii Minogue

| DROVE ALL NIGHT: Celine Dion

| MISS YOU: Darren Hayes

IF YOU'RE NOT THE ONE: Daniel Bedingfield
IN DA CLUB: 50 Cent

KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE): Las Ketchup
LANDSLIDE: Dixie Chicks

LIGHTS OUT: Lisa Marie Presley

LIKE A STONE: Audioslave

LOSE YOURSELF: Eminem

LOST WITHOUT YOU: Delta Goodrem
LOVE ON THE RUN: Chicane

LOVE TO SEE YOU CRY: Enrique Iglesias
LOVESONG: Amiel

MAKE IT CLAP: Busta Rhymes
MESMERIZE: Ja Rule

MOONLIGHT SHADOW: Groove Coverage
MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT): Khia
NAUGHTY GIRL: Holly Valance

NU FLOW: Big Brovaz

ONE OF MY KIND: Rogue Traders Vs INXS
ONE, THE: Shakira

OUT OF THE CITY: 2 Heads

PANIC ATTACK EP: Grinspoon
PARADISE: L.L. Cool J

REMEDY (I WON'T WORRY): Jason Mraz

Dist
UMA
WAR
EMI
WAR
UMA
SMA
UMA
UMA
SMA
EMI
BMG
EMI
UMA
WAR
EMI
SMA
UMA
SHK
SMA
BMG
WAR
EMI
SHK
BMG
UMA
SHK
EMI
BMG
SMA
ROA
MRA
BMG
EMI
EMI
BMG
BMG
WAR
BMG
UMA
WAR
SHK
EMI
FMR
UMA
UMA
WAR
EMI
WAR
SMA
ROA
UMA
UMA
SMA
SMA
EMI
SMA
UMA
SMA
WAR
UMA
FMR
BMG
UMA
SHK
SMA
UMA
SMA
FMR
SMA
EMI
UMA
UMA
WAR

National NSW  Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TW LW TW LW TW LW
25 19 213 27 23 30 24 21 15 16 16 23 19

27 33 27 6 32 45 23 23 25 32 20 31 21 29
31 24 24 2 31 19 37 29 35 29 32 22 27 24
62 -497 - - 4 - - - - - - -
9% 78 30 8 - - S T T T S S
4 5 35 2 4 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 4
2 215 4 3 T 1 1 1 1 2 21
93 8 62 6 - - L T T S T B
18 20 14 6 21 25 15 18 16 22 18 24 16 16

2 16 19 23 16 22 15 20 14 17 13 20 13
17 2117 2 16 17 17 22 19 24 25 29 13 23
1”1 9 31 12 10 11 9 8 6 12 11 12 10

36 35 122 37 33 40 37 33 38 41 3B 35 32
42 46 38 34 - - - - 40 37
44 - 33 48 47 - 39 - 50 -
22 18 18 17 15 16 13 16 15 12
25 24 28 19 23 23 36 30 30 27
49 39 - - - - - - 38 -

I N

82 86 49 5 - -

35 53 156 7 26 46 17 47 47 -

72 58 2910 - - - 45
58 47 425 - 45 46 37 46 50
53 54 24 8 49 50 -

51 51 1 - - 29 - 3

20 15 14 3 18 11 14 13 27 26 15 14 29 21
49 43 22 6 50 44 43 40 50 46 48 - - 49
91 76 25 9 - -

24 26 1413 24 26 24 21 22 256 22 26 24 31
11 14 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2
68 56 127 - - - - 47
12 12123 11 9 13 14 11 11 21 20 19 20
29 29 1 26 27 - 4 - 28 - 28

46 -46 1 43 - 4 - 49 - - - - -
60 41 119 - 49 - 42 - 42 - 39 48 36
3 316 3 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5
74 50 50 2 - # - 49 - - - - -

61 - 61 1 - - S T T T TR T
9 13 95 131 9 10 9 13 10 12 10 M
89 -616 - - S T T T S S
8 8 75 7 8 8 8 610 7 8 8 6
65 62 3912 - - - 47 - - 50 46 - -
81 65 1228 - - - - -4 - - - -
57 52 313 - - - - - 44 - 43 49 46

94 91 1613 - -
78 7360 9 - - - - - - - .. -
45 29 13 6 46 28 47 32 45 28 35 25 34 25
4 40 34 6 30 32 - - 39 3 - - 39 41
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SCANDALOUS: Mis-Teeq

SHE HATES ME: Puddle Of Mudd

SING FOR THE MOMENT: Eminem
SOMEWHERE | BELONG: Linkin Park

SOUND OF THE UNDERGROUND: Girls Aloud
STOLE: Kelly Rowland

STRENGTH OF A WOMAN: Shaggy
STRONGER / ANGELS WITH DIRTY FACES: Sugababes
STUCK: Stacie Orrico

SURRENDER: Laura Pausini

SYMPHONY IN X MAJOR: Xzibit

THAT'S WHAT'S GOIN' DOWN: Jeremy Gregory
THUG LOVIN': Ja Rule

THUGZ MANSION: 2Pac

TIMES LIKE THESE: Foo Fighters

TRUTH IS NO WORDS / THE PEOPLE: The Music
U TALKIN' TO ME: Disco Montego

UP: Shania Twain

WAITIN' ON A SUNNY DAY: Bruce Springsteen
WE'VE GOT TONIGHT: Ronan Keating & Lulu
WHAT | GO TO SCHOOL FOR: Busted

WHEN | LOST YOU: Sarah Whatmore

WHO'S YA DADDY?: Gerling

WORK IT: Missy Elliott

WORK IT: Nelly

YOU PROMISED ME (TU ES FOUTU): In-Grid
YOUR BODY IS A WONDERLAND: John Mayer

WAR
UMA
UMA
WAR
UMA
SMA
UMA
UMA
EMI
WAR
SMA
WAR
UMA
UMA
BMG
EMI
WAR
UMA
SMA
UMA
UMA
BMG
FMR
WAR
UMA
TRM
SMA

48

20

47
29

34

42

- 50

33

29

31

28

44

33

36

31

37
28

44
31

40

36

30

39
43

31

35

49
46

33

47

42
34

27

21

40
50

33

38

15
18

48

34

40
14

33

43

44
35

22



ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE: Artist

(HED)PE: Blackout

50 CENT: Get Rich Or Die Tryin'

A.F.I: Sing The Sorrow

AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Stripped
ANDROIDS: The Androids

ATOMIC KITTEN: Feels So Good
AUDIOSLAVE: Audioslave

B2K: Pandemonium!

BEATLES: 1

BEE GEES: Record (Greatest Hits)
BENNETT, TONY & K.D. LANG: A Wonderful World
BIG BROVAZ: Nu Flow

BOCELLI, ANDREA: Sentimento

BRIDIE, DAVID: Hotel Radio

BUTLER, JOHN (TRIO): Living 2001-2002
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Barricades & Brickwalls
COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head
COUNTING CROWS: Hard Candy

DAVID, CRAIG: Slicker Than Your Average
DIDO: No Angel

DION, CELINE: One Heart

DIXIE CHICKS: Home

DR. HOOK: Definitive Collection

ELLIOTT, MISSY: Under Construction
EMINEM: Marshall Mathers LP

EMINEM: The Eminem Show

EMINEM: The Slim Shady LP

FARNHAM, JOHN: The Last Time
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
FOO FIGHTERS: One By One

FOO FIGHTERS: There Is Nothing Left To Lose
FRANKLIN, ARETHA: Respect - The Very Best Of
GOOD CHARLOTTE: The Young And The Hopeless
GOODREM, DELTA: Innocent Eyes
GRINSPOON: New Detention

GROOVE ARMADA: Lovebox

HARPER, BEN: Diamonds On The Inside
HARPER, BEN: Live From Mars

HAYSEED DIXIE: A Hillbilly Tribute To Ac/dc
HEWITT, JENNIFER LOVE: Barenaked
IGLESIAS, ENRIQUE: Escape

JA RULE: The Last Temptation

JAMIROQUAI: A Funk Odyssey

JOHN, ELTON: Greatest Hits 1970-2002
JOHNSON, JACK: Brushfire Fairytales
JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me
KERNAGHAN, LEE: Electric Rodeo

KEYS, ALICIA: Songs In A Minor

KRALL, DIANA: Live In Paris

LAVIGNE, AVRIL: Let Go

LEE, BEN: Hey You, Yes You

LINKIN PARK: Hybrid Theory

LINKIN PARK: Meteora

LOPEZ, JENNIFER: This Is Me...Then
MACHINE GUN FELLATIO: Paging Mr Strike
MASSIVE ATTACK: 100th Window
MATCHBOX 20: More Than You Think You Are
MAYER, JOHN: Any Given Thursday

MAYER, JOHN: Room For Squares
MINOGUE, KYLIE: Fever

MUSIC: The Music

NIRVANA: Nirvana

OPETH: Damnation

PEARL JAM: Riot Act

PINK: M!ssundaztood

PLACEBO: Sleeping With Ghosts

PRESLEY, ELVIS: 30 #1 Hits

PUDDLE OF MUDD: Come Clean

QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE: Songs For The Deaf
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: By The Way
ROLLING STONES: 40 Licks

ROWLAND, KELLY: Simply Deep

SANTANA: Shaman

Dist
BMG
UMA
UMA
BMG
FMR
EMI
SMA
SMA
EMI
UMA
SMA
SMA
UMA
EMI
MGM
EMI
EMI
UMA
WAR
BMG
SMA
SMA
EMI
WAR
UMA
UMA
UMA
BMG
WAR
BMG
BMG
WAR
SMA
SMA
UMA
BMG
EMI
EMI
FMR
BMG
UMA
UMA
SMA
UMA
EMI
EMI
UMA
BMG
UMA
BMG
EMI
WAR
WAR
SMA
FMR
EMI
WAR
SMA
SMA
FMR
EMI
UMA
BMG
SMA
BMG
EMI
BMG
UMA
UMA
WAR
EMI
SMA
BMG
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1 - - 28 - 4 - 49 - 32 -
23 - - S T
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SANTANA: Supernatural

SHAKIRA: Laundry Service

SILVERCHAIR: Diorama

SNOOP DOGG: Paid Tha Cost To Be Da Bo$$
SOUNDTRACK: 8 Mile

SOUNDTRACK: Chicago

SOUNDTRACK: Cradle To The Grave
SOUNDTRACK: Daredevil

SPLIT ENZ: Best Of Split Enz - History
SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE: The Rising

STEWART, ROD: It Had To Be You... The Great American Songbook
STREISAND, BARBRA: Duets

STROKES: Is This It?

SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Steal This Album
T.A.T.U.: 200KM/H In The Wrong Lane
TAXIRIDE: Garage Mahal

TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Justified

TWAIN, SHANIA: Up

U2: Best Of 1990-2000

VARIOUS: Cafe De Flore

VARIOUS: Music, Live From The Panel 3 - The Latest Collection
VARIOUS: Very Best Of MTV Unplugged 2
VINES: Highly Evolved

WAIFS: Up All Night

WHITE STRIPES: Elephant

WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Escapology

WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Swing When You're Winning

BMG
SMA
EMI
EMI
UMA
SMA
UMA
SMA
FMR
SMA
BMG
SMA
BMG
SMA
UMA
WAR
BMG
UMA
UMA
UMA
WAR
WAR
EMI
MGM
SHK
EMI
EMI

23
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32
33
22

24

- 48

13

13

34

21

28

21

- 3

22

24

44

32

24

27

26

32

48

44

25

22

23

4

23

31

33



ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE: Artist

VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Autumn 2003
VARIOUS: Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 10
VARIOUS: Legends

VARIOUS: Hits For Kids 3

VARIOUS: Wild Gold

VARIOUS: Lady Sings The Blues
VARIOUS: Remix Heaven

VARIOUS: Skitz Mix Vol 14

VARIOUS: So Fresh - Hits Of Summer 2003
VARIOUS: Wild Nights Volume 2

Dist
SMA
UMA
EMI
UMA
SHK
EMI
EMI
SHK
BMG
SHK
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
6 1 LOST WITHOUT YOU Delta Goodrem <P>2 EPI/SONY 673545.2
5 2 LOVESONG Amiel <G> FMR 021062
2 2 GET THE MUSIC ON Sophie Monk WEA/WAR 2564600095
3 3 I BEGIN TO WONDER Dannii Minogue WARNER 0927499572
6 5 2 BEAUTIFUL Emmanuel Carella LIB/WAR LUXSP50648
18 4 HELLO WORLD/HEY HEY WHAT YOU SAY Saddle Club SHOCK TSCO1X
2 5 ACROSS THE NIGHT Silverchair EMI ELEVENCD15
7 1 ONE OF MY KIND Rogue Traders Vs INXS VG/FMR VG12019CD
7 3 HERE SHE COMES The Androids ZINN/FMR 021332
22 1 BORN TO TRY Delta Goodrem <P>3 EPI/SONY 673256.2
6 8 THAT'S WHAT'S GOIN' DOWN Jeremy Gregory BOMB/WAR 0927443982
6 3 PANIC ATTACK EP Grinspoon UMA 0196752
13 1 NAUGHTY GIRL Holly Valance <G> ERM/UMA ERM0012
R/E 10 AFTERGLOW Taxiride WEA/WAR 0927492682
19 3 U TALKIN' TO ME Disco Montego BOMB/WAR 0927492692
6 16 EAGLE ROCK The Wiggles feat. Ross Wilson ABC/ROA 3007572
NEW 17 EVERYTHING | DO Rebekah K COLL/MRA TRUST02
3 14 WHO'S YA DADDY? Gerling FMR 021352
9 4 I MISS YOU Darren Hayes ROA/SONY 300752-2
4 11 UNA NOCHE (GET UP) Pnau feat. Kid Creole & The Coconuts WEA/WAR 0927479882
T HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
3 1 INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>2 EPI/SONY 5109512000
54 1 DIORAMA Silverchair <P>3 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD8SP
45 1 NEW DETENTION Grinspoon <P> UMA 1585312
24 1 ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P> ABC/UMA 12432
NEW 5 THE ANDROIDS The Androids ZINN/FMR 336232
84 1 BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>6 CAP/EMI 5353322
27 1 THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P>3 GOTH/BMG 74321969012
13 1 UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <G> JARMGM WAIFSCD005
9 1 LIVING 2001-2002 The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT004
39 1 HIGHLY EVOLVED The Vines <P> CAP/EMI ERM0004
33 1 PAGING MR STRIKE Machine Gun Fellatio / MGF <P> FMR 335652
26 2 GARAGE MAHAL Taxiride <P> WEA/WAR 0927452232
11 10 HEY YOU, YES YOU Ben Lee MOD/EMI MODCD021
79 1 FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>7 FMR 336072
NEW 15 HOTEL RADIO David Bridie CAP/EMI 5804002
9 10 THE BEST OF SPLIT ENZ - HISTORY Split Enz FMR 336192
24 2 DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P> MUK/UMA 0634702
27 7 GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G> WEA/WAR 0927492202
17 2 OLIVIA - (2) Olivia Newton-John <P> FMR 336022
RIE 19 HAPPY TEARS Melinda Schneider CB/SMA 007CDCB
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ARIA Heavy Rock & Metal - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE Artist

SOMEWHERE | BELONG Linkin Park

SHE HATES ME Puddle Of Mudd <G>

THE ANTHEM Good Charlotte <G>

LIKE A STONE Audioslave

GO WITH THE FLOW Queens Of The Stone Age
TIMES LIKE THESE Foo Fighters

BABALON A.D. Cradle Of Filth

BOTHER Stone Sour

ALWAYS Saliva

LIFESTYLES OF THE RICH & FAMOUS Good Charlotte <G>

LOVE BOAT CAPTAIN Pearl Jam
REGAINING UNCONSCIOUSNESS Nofx
OPEN UP Cog

CRAVE The Butterfly Effect

OIL & WATER EP Evermore

| AM MINE Pearl Jam <G>
BULLITPROOF Pacifier

JUST VISITING PART 2 Cog

| HATE PEOPLE LIKE THAT Jerk
DROWNING Crazy Town

TITLE Artist

METEORA Linkin Park <P>

ELEPHANT The White Stripes

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <G>
SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age <P>
AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

THE MUSIC The Music

DAREDEVIL Soundtrack

COME CLEAN Puddle Of Mudd <G>

STEAL THIS ALBUM System Of A Down <G>
SING THE SORROW AF.I.

NIRVANA Nirvana <P>

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park <P>4

MARY STAR OF THE SEA Zwan

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2

SO LONG, ASTORIA The Ataris
DAMNATION AND A DAY Cradle Of Filth
FACELESS Godsmack

SPEND THE NIGHT The Donnas

BELIEVE Disturbed

PACIFIER Pacifier

Distributor
WARNER
UMA
SONY
SONY
UMA
BMG
SONY
UMA
UMA
SONY
SONY
SHK
MGM
SONY
WARNER
SONY
WARNER
MGM
SONY
SONY

Distributor
WARNER
SHK
SONY
UMA
SONY
EMI
SONY
UMA
SONY
UMA
UMA
WARNER
WAR
SONY
SONY
SONY
UMA
WARNER
WAR
WAR

Cat. No.
9362426132
4977762
673602.2
673664.2
4978732
74321983672
673554.9
RR20243
0637082
673051.2
673537.2
FAT656-2
LSR004
300751-2
5046636662
673176.2
0927492752
LSR003
673288.2
673225.2

Cat. No.
9362484632
XLCD162UK
5094882000
4934400
5101302000
5368002
5105182000
4932442
5102482000
4503802
4935232
9362482672
9362484252
5081612000
5105302000
5109632000
0678542
7567931652
9362483209
0927491312
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE: Artist

YOU PROMISED ME (TU ES FOUTU) In-Grid <G>
GET THE MUSIC ON Sophie Monk

| BEGIN TO WONDER Dannii Minogue

ONE OF MY KIND Rogue Traders Vs INXS

GET READY Shawn Desman

FIX MY SINK DJ Sneak feat Bear Who?

DIVING 4 Strings

MOONLIGHT SHADOW Groove Coverage

THE KETCHUP SONG (ASEREJE) Las Ketchup <P>3
U TALKIN' TO ME Disco Montego

LOVE ON THE RUN Chicane

BILLIE JEAN The Soundbluntz

OUT OF THE CITY 2 Heads

DO YOUR THING Basement Jaxx

BOYS OF SUMMER DJ Sammy <G>

SHINY DISCO BALLS Who Da Funk

UNA NOCHE (GET UP) Pnau feat. Kid Creole & The Coconuts
FAMILIAR FEELING Moloko

GUARDIAN ANGEL Novaspace

SUNLIGHT DJ Sammy

YOU'RE A SUPERSTAR Love Inc.

ONE FINE DAY Jakatta

STING ME RED Who Da Funk

PUT THE NEEDLE ON IT Dannii Minogue <G>
AM | ON YOUR MIND? Oxygen feat Andrea Britton

TITLE: Artist

WILD GOLD Various

REMIX HEAVEN Various

SKITZ MIX VOL 14 Various

DANCE NATION 2003 Various

THE ANNUAL 2003 Various <P>

HARD NRG VOLUME 4 Various

LOVEBOX Groove Armada <G>
DANCEHITS2 Various

A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4
CHILLOUT SESSIONS 3 Various <G>
CENTRAL ENERGY: BLACK LABEL Various
FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>7

18 Moby <P>

ORIGINAL PIRATE MATERIAL The Streets
STATUES Moloko

CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2003 Various
CREAM TRANCE ANTHEMS Various

MINT 2 Various

RESIST Kosheen

GOTTA GET THRU THIS Daniel Bedingfield
WILD 18 Various

THE CHILLOUT SESSION 2 Various <P>
GODSKITCHEN DIRECT Various

PLAY Moby <P>4

OPEN SPACE - THE CLASSIC CHILLOUT ALBUM 2 Various

Co.
TNS/BMG
WEA/WAR
WARNER
VG/IFMR
VIK/BMG
MIS/EMI
UDA/UMA
CSR/SHK
COL/SONY
BOMB/WAR
WEA/WAR
SP/WAR
MOS/EMI
SHOCK
CSR/SHK
SP/WAR
WEA/WAR
FMR
MIS/EMI
CSR/SHK
VIK/BMG
MIS/EMI
WARNER
WARNER
CAP/EMI

Co.
CSR/SHK
MIS/EMI
CSR/SHK
MIS/EMI
MOS/EMI
MOS/EMI
JIVE/BMG
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
MOS/EMI
SHK

FMR
MUTE/EMI
WARNER
FMR
MOS/EMI
UDA/UMA
UDA/UMA
BMG
PDR/UMA
CSR/SHK
MIS/EMI
MIS/EMI
MUTE/EMI
COL/SONY

Cat. No.
SCBK662
2564600095
0927499572
VG12019CD
82876512382
HUSSYCD5033
0196482
CSRCD50411
673209.9
0927492692
5046626542
SPHUNK002
MOSCD5023
JAXXLICD
CSRCD50412
SPHUNKO01
0927479882
ECSCD131
PORNCD5008
CSRCD50417
82876505572
MOSCD5026
SPHUNKO003
0927494062
5469552

Cat. No.
CSRCD5182
REMIX001
CSRCD5183
MOSA025
MOSA022L
MOSA024
9224712
5812912
5040692000
MOSA020
CSRCD5184
336072
CDSTUMM202
0927435682
ECHCD44
MOSA023
0686602
0682412
74321888452
0651202
CSRCD5181
MOSA009
GODO001
8475762
5087022000
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ARIA Urban Chart - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE: Artist

IN DA CLUB 50 Cent <P>

ALL I HAVE Jennifer Lopez feat L.L. Cool J <P>
NU FLOW Big Brovaz <P>

BUMP, BUMP, BUMP B2K feat. P. Diddy <G>
MESMERIZE Ja Rule feat Ashanti <G>

SING FOR THE MOMENT Eminem <P>
SCANDALOUS Mis-Teeq

BEAUTIFUL Snoop Dogg

CRY ME A RIVER Justin Timberlake <G>
GOSSIP FOLKS Missy Elliott

'03 BONNIE AND CLYDE Jay-Z Feat Beyonce Knowles <P>

STRENGTH OF A WOMAN Shaggy

WORK IT Nelly feat Justin Timberlake <G>
THAT'S WHAT'S GOIN' DOWN Jeremy Gregory
THUGZ MANSION 2Pac

PARADISE L.L. Cool J feat Amerie
SYMPHONY IN X MAJOR Xzibit feat Dr Dre
DON'T MESS WITH MY MAN Nivea
HIDDEN AGENDA Craig David

WORKIT Missy Elliott <G>

HEY SEXY LADY Shaggy <P>

STOLE Kelly Rowland <P>

LOSE YOURSELF Eminem <P>4

HEY MA Cam'Ron

MY NECK, MY BACK (LICK IT) Khia <G>

TITLE: Artist

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <G>

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>7
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <G>

8 MILE Soundtrack <P>4

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>

UNDER CONSTRUCTION Missy Elliott <G>
SLICKER THAN YOUR AVERAGE Craig David <P>
GOLD SEAL URBAN CLASSICS 2 Various
THIS IS ME...THEN Jennifer Lopez <P>

NU FLOW Big Brovaz

PANDEMONIUM! B2K

SONGS IN A MINOR Alicia Keys <P>2
CRADLE TO THE GRAVE Soundtrack

THE LAST TEMPTATION Ja Rule <G>
RESPECT - THE VERY BEST OF Aretha Franklin
PAID THA COST TO BE DA BO$$ Snoop Dogg
SIMPLY DEEP Kelly Rowland <G>

MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem <P>4

THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem

MORE MUSIC FROM 8 MILE Various
NELLYVILLE Nelly <P>3

MAN VS MACHINE Xzibit <G>

ASHANTI Ashanti <G>

LUCKY DAY Shaggy

POWER IN NUMBERS Jurassic 5

Co.
INR/UMA
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
RAL/UMA
INR/UMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
JIVE/BMG
WARNER
RAL/UMA
UMA

UMA
BOMB/WAR
INR/UMA
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
JIVE/BMG
WARNER
WARNER
UMA
COL/SONY
INR/UMA
RAL/UMA
EPI/SONY

Co.
INR/UMA
UMA
JIVE/BMG
INR/UMA
RCA/BMG
WARNER
WARNER
UMA
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
JIBMG
UMA
RAL/UMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
UMA
MCA/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
COL/SONY
RAL/UMA
MCA/UMA
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
4978582
673542.2
673459.2
673451.2
0637012
4978622
2467800752
5519592
9254612
7559673852
0638432
1139392
0198032
0927443982
4978502
0779702
673411.2
9254762
2467800552
7559673522
1139552
673212.2
4978152
0637712
673045.9

Cat. No.
4935442
4933272
9224632
4935322
07863680372
7559628492
2467800255
0683512
5101282000
5119022000
5105342000
74321969622
0636152
0635422
0927470542
5391572
5096042000
4930622
IND90287
4509792
0177472
5047539000
5868302
1130702
4934610



ARIA Club Chart -Week Commencing 14t April 2002

™w W TITLE/ ARTIST
1 MY LOVE IS ALWAYS - Saffron Hill feat Ben Onono
2 1 GOSSIP FOLKS (FATBOY SLIM/NEW CENTURION MIX) — Missy Misdemeanor Elliott
3 22 MAKE LUV (AXWELI/DOUBLEFUNK MIX) — Room 5 Feat Oliver Cheatham
4 2 TOGETHER (SEAMUS HAJI/ROGER SANCHEZ MIX) — Artificial Funk
5 THE REVOLUTION WILL NOT BE TELEVISED (MIKE MILLRAIN/LUNAR DISCO MIX) — Soul Rebels
6 18  SLIPPERY SLIDE - Slide
7 28  WE DON'T CARE (BUFFALO BUNCH MIX) — Audio Bullys
8 IT'S YOU IT'S ME — Kascade feat Joslyn
9 4 DAMAGED (ANTILLAS MIX) - Plummet
10 MAGIC LOVE (ASHLEY BEEDLE/SUPERSTYLE MIX) - Bent
" 6  KEEP ON RISING (COPYRIGHT/MOULTON STUDIOS) - Jay J feat Latrice Barnett
12 15 YA UNDERWEAR (GO-GO CRACKIN' MIX)) — Seamus Haji presents Get This!
13 SHAKE IT (NO TE MUEVAS TANTO) - Lee Cabera
14 | CAN'T STOP (POUND BOYS/LAB RATS MIX) — Sandy Rivera
15 38 BREEZER - Junkie XL & Sasha
16 MOVE YOUR FEET (KURTIS MANTRONIK/KRAFTY KUTS/FILUR MIX) - Junior Senior
17 9 BACKTO YOU ( ROGUE TRADERS MIX) — Low Frequency Traders
18 14 UKNOW'Y (MAIN MIX) - Moguai
19 MUSIC (BOSTIK MIX) - Darude
20 BLUE SKY WHITE SAND (RAW DEAL MIX) — Puddu Varano feat Lady Z
21 34 EL QUESTRO (ORIGINAL MIX) - Downsyde
22 UNIVERSAL LOVE (WIPPENBERG/GREEN COURT/CJ STONE) - Natural Born Grooves (NBG)
23 5 IN DA CLUB - Beyonce
24 19 FEELIN' LOVE (AXWELL/CLUB MIX) — Soulsearcher feat Donna Allen
25 CLOCKS (COSMOS/DANNY HOWELLS MIX) - Coldplay
26 SAY YES (BINI & MARTINI CLUB MIX) — Bini & Martini feat Su Su Bobien
27 - UCANT TOUCH THIS (BEAN VS CYRUS MIX) — Beam Vs Cyrus feat MC Hammer
28 11 LONELINESS (CLUB MIX) - Tomcraft
29 27  STEPPIN'OUT (AUDIOWHORES MIX) — Deep Swing presents Jazz Transit
30 - FIXMY SINK (BASEMENT JAXX/DERRICK CARTER MIX) - DJ Sneak
3 LET THE MADNESS BEGIN (JOEY NEGRO MIX) - Motif
32 13 ('M WAITING ON) YOUR LOVE (FUNK CORPORATION MIX) llipickl
33 3 WHO'S THAT - R Kelly feat fat Joe
34 21 FUNK PHENOMENA (DA HOOL MIX) — Armand Van Helden
35 - FRICASSEE (IVY STREET EP) - Toby Neal
36 WHO SAID (CLUB MIX) - Planet Funk
37 26 INDACLUB - 50 Cent
38 LIBRE (AXWELL MIX) — Mambana
39 NOTHING BUT YOU Paul Van Dyke
40 WONDERING WHY (MJ COLE/ZERO THREE DUB MIX) — MJ Cole
(The ARIA Club chart is based on DJ Club Play and Audience Reaction) [Forthcoming Release : Date]

{Album Track}
<Dance mix, not a Single>

XXX
WAR
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
EMI
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
[SMA: 24/4]
XXX
XXX
{EMI}
XXX
XXX
XXX
<EMI>
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
EMI
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
UMA
XXX
XXX
XXX
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Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart
Single
Single
Single
Single
Album
Album
Album
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NEW
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47
10

4
NEW
9

8

4

17

4
NEW
NEW
R/E
36

2

4
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

ARTIST Title

JACK JOHNSON The Horizon Has Been Defeated
SARAH WHATMORE When | Lost You

JASON MRAZ The Remedy (I Won't Worry)

2 HEADS Out Of The City

LAURA PAUSINI Surrender

THE WIGGLES FEAT. ROSS WILSON Eagle Rock
REBEKAH K Everything | Do

THE MUSIC Truth Is No Words / The People
SALIVA Always

PNAU FEAT. KID CREOLE & THE COCONUTS Una Noche (Get Up)
LOVE INC. You're A Superstar

NOFX Regaining Unconsciousness

ERICK SERMON React

CLIPSE When The Last Time

AMICA Life Is Fun

OXYGEN FEAT ANDREA BRITTON Am | On Your Mind?
MIRWAIS Miss You

JOHN SILVER Come On Over

THE CASANOVAS Shake It

COG Open Up

ARTIST Title

OPETH Damnation

(HED)PE Blackout

HAYSEED DIXIE A Hillbilly Tribute To AC/DC
AF.l. Sing The Sorrow

THE STREETS Original Pirate Material
MELINDA SCHNEIDER Happy Tears

RY COODER & MANUAL GALBAN Mambo Sinuendo
GODSMACK Faceless

THE DONNAS Spend The Night

MICHAEL FRANTI Songs From The Front Porch
DAVID FRANJ Wrong Place, Wrong Time
DANIEL BEDINGFIELD Gotta Get Thru This
CHARLTON HILL Waterline

KLAUS BADELT Ned Kelly Soundtrack
ALBERTO IGLESIAS Hable Con Ella Soundtrack
CAT POWER You Are Free

N*E*R*D In Search Of....

BRIAN MCKNIGHT U-Turn

BEN KWELLER Sha Sha

GELBISON 1704

ARTIST Title

LISA MARIE PRESLEY Lights Out
SHAWN DESMAN Get Ready
P-CONTROL The Clown Song
AUDIOSLAVE Like A Stone

THE ANDROIDS TheAndroids
BIG BROVAZ Nu Flow

B2K Pandemonium!

Distributor
EMI

BMG
WARNER
EMI
WARNER
ROA
MRA

EMI

UMA
WAR
BMG
SHK
BMG
BMG
UMA

EMI

SMA

EMI
SHOCK
MGM

Distributor
BMG
BMG
FMR
UMA
WARNER
CB/SMA
WAR
UMA
WARNER
WAR
SHK
UMA
SONY
UMA
WARNER
INE

EMI

UMA
BMG

EMI

DIST
CAP/EMI
VIKIBMG
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
ZINN/FMR
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY

Cat. No.
MODCDS017
74321962542
7559673782
MOSCD5023
0927497782
3007572
TRUST02
5470292
0637082
0927479882
82876505572
FAT656-2
74321988492
82876502212
70152
5469552
673679.2
5517162
RUB155
LSR004

Cat. No.
CDMFN294
9225382
336242
4503802
0927435682
007CDCB
7559796912
0678542
7567931652
LIBCD40612
STD1203
0651202
MATTCD120
4739952
5046630852
OLE4272
8119832
0673152
07863681142
5811132

Catalogue No.
5521082
82876512382
TRAX008CD
673664.2
336232
5119022000
5105342000
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21
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE:Artist

HOME Dixie Chicks <P>

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P>

UP! Shania Twain <P>2

BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>6
THE WINNERS 2003 Various

A HILLBILLY TRIBUTE TO AC/DC Hayseed Dixie
GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G>

HAPPY TEARS Melinda Schneider

TWISTED ANGEL LeAnn Rimes <G>

THE CAPTAIN Kasey Chambers <P>3

CRY Faith Hill <G>

BUILT FOR SPEED Adam Brand

WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>

COME ON OVER Shania Twain <P>15

LONG WAY HOME Troy Cassar Daley

FLY Dixie Chicks <G>

TRUE BLUE - THE VERY BEST OF John Williamson <P>2
LITTLE VICTORIES Beccy Cole

CREAM OF COUNTRY VOLUME 6 Various
LEGENDARY - JOHN DENVER John Denver <P>2

Co.
MMT/SMA
ABC/UMA
MCY/UMA
CAP/EMI
EMI

FMR
WEA/WAR
CB/SMA
CURB/SMA
CAP/EMI
WARNER
CB/SMA
SONY
POL/UMA
CAP/EMI
SONY

EMI
ABC/UMA
COL/SONY
RCA/BMG

Cat. No.
5093542000
12432
1703502
5353322
5812882
336242
0927492202
007CDCB
5098052000
5203552
9362480012
006CDCB
489842.2
5462022
5399092
495151.2
8146314
12902
5101852000
74321659632
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32
12

61

54
18
NEW
13

228
53
4l
21
63
15
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ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE:Artist

SENTIMENTO Andrea Bocelli <P>

ENCORE Russell Watson

REPRISE Russell Watson

SHINE Bond

CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

UNDER THE STARS Renee Fleming and Bryn Terfel
JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban

LORD OF THE RINGS 2 - THE TWO TOWERS Soundtrack
NED KELLY Soundtrack / Klaus Badelt

FRIDA Elliot Goldenthal

THE PIANIST Soundtrack

ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

SONATAS AND FANTASIES Slava Grigoryan
LORD OF THE RINGS Soundtrack <G>

ONCE MORE WITH FEELING Joss Whedon

THE VOICE Russell Watson <G>

HARRY POTTER AND THE CHAMBER OF SECRETS Soundtrack

TUSCAN SKIES / CIELI DI TOSCANA Andrea Bocelli <P>
TIME TO SAY GOODBYE Sarah Brightman
GREATEST HITS Charlotte Church

Co.
DGR/UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA

EMI
DCI/lUMA
WARNER
WARNER
UMA
PCI/UMA
SONY
MER/UMA
UMA
WARNER
UMA
DDC/UMA
EW/WAR
PHS/UMA
EMI
COL/SONY

Cat. No.
4704002
4730302
4738402
4705002
5332572
4732502
9362481542
9362484082
4739952
4741502
SK87739
4564562
4722242
9362482382
4735992
4707632
7567931592
5893412
5565112
5100952000
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE:Artist

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>5
LADY SINGS THE BLUES Various

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall

CAFE DE FLORE Various

WOMEN IN BLUE Various

MAMBO SINUENDO Ry Cooder & Manual Galban
THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>

ASK A WOMAN WHO KNOWS Natalie Cole
BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P>
CAFE JAZZ Various

TOURIST St. Germain <P>

CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>
KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <G>

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Nat King Cole
ROMANCE Frank Sinatra <G>

BUENOS HERMANOS Ibrahim Ferrer

CAFE JAZZ VOLUME 2 Various

LOST IN PARADISE Armik

SO FAR SO GOOD - THE BEST OF James Morrison
YOU DON'T KNOW ME Dannielle Gaha

Co.

EMI

EMI
VE/UMA
UMA

EMI
NONE/WAR
VE/UMA
VE/UMA
MRA
SONY

EMI
WEA/WAR
COL/SONY
EMI
WARNER
WCR/MRA
SONY
MRA
WARNER
COL/SONY

Cat. No.
5820672
5813442
0651092
0695332
8574632
7559796912
5898672
5897742
WCD050
488169.2
5262012
9362475692
CS64935
5825402
8122735892
WCD065
497702.2
BR7100
0927485492
5106392000



W LW Tl HP
1 1 2 1
2 2 3 2
3 9 2 3
4 10 4 4
5 4 5 1
6 11 6 5
7 3 114 1
8 21 12 1
9 31 76 3

10 26 17 4
11 5 103 1
12 6 4 6
13 8 4 4
14 - NEW 14
15 14 64 1
16 15 89 2
17 17 91 1
18 - NEW 18
19 22 22 1
20 12 43 1
21 13 4 13
22 16 21 2
23 - RE 20
24 25 6 8
25 20 5 17
26 18 31 1
27 - NEW 27
28 7 2 7
29 34 20 3
30 32 61 1
31 40 2 31
32 19 29 8
33 - RE 2
34 - RE 5
35 30 10 1
36 28 10 8
37 - RE 4
38 36 20 9
39 37 36 6
40 - NEW 40
These were in the top 40 last week:

23 108 2

24 63 1

27 19 2

29 63 2

33 15 7

35 53 2

38 9 6

39 3 36

ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

TITLE Artist

ANTHOLOGY The Beatles <P>

AN EVENING WITH THE DIXIE CHICKS Dixie Chicks
THE ROBBIE WILLIAMS SHOW Robbie Williams
LET'S GET LOUD Jennifer Lopez

LIVE IN NEW ORLEANS Norah Jones <G>

IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart

HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>3

THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P>2

HITS OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf

PLEASURE + PAIN Ben Harper

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>

BEST OF THE CORRS - THE VIDEOS The Corrs

ANY GIVEN THURSDAY John Mayer

LORD OF THE DANCE Original Cast

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams <P>2
SUPERNATURAL CONCERT SPECIAL Santana <P>
TOURING BAND 2000 Pearl Jam <P>

CATS THE VIDEO Original Cast

KYLIEFEVER2002 Kylie Minogue <P>2

ALL ACCESS EUROPE Eminem

PEPSI| - MORE MUSIC VOLUME 1 Various

THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P>
DON'T BLAME ME: THE TALES OF 0ZZY OSBOURNE Ozzy Osbourne
E Eminem

A LONG AND WINDING ROAD The Beatles

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba

SEPTEMBER SESSIONS Jack Johnson

LIVE AT AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Roy Orbison

ACROSS THE NIGHT - THE CREATION OF DIORAMA Silverchair <G>
VIDEO GREATEST HITS - HISTORY Michael Jackson

ZIGGY STARDUST & THE SPIDERS FROM MARS Soundtrack
LIVE IN NEW YORK CITY Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band <P>
LIVE IN VERONA Jamiroquai <P>

BEHIND THE BARRICADES Kasey Chambers <P>

FOR THE RECORD Rolling Stones

COUNTDOWN CONCERT Cliff Richard

LIVE AT YANKEE STADIUM Billy Joel

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie <G>

LIVE BY REQUEST Bee Gees

R&B LOVE SONGS Various

BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P>

LIVE IN SYDNEY Kylie Minogue <P>2

BEST OF 1990-2000 U2

STIFF UPPER LIP LIVE AC/DC <P>

THE SLIM SHADY SHOW Eminem

THE COMPLETE VIDEO ANTHOLOGY 1978-2000 Bruce Springsteen <G>
THE PULL OVER TOUR (LIVE CONCERT) James Taylor

ONE NIGHT ONLY Elton John

Co.

EMI
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
EPI/SONY
EMI

JIBMG
WARNER
WEA/WAR
EPI/SONY
VIR/EMI
WEA/WAR
EW/WAR
COL/SONY
PVP
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
EPI/SONY
PVP

FMR

UMA
RED/SONY
EMI
EPI/SONY
UMA
RED/SONY
UMA

UMA
WEA/WAR
ELEV/EMI
EPI/SONY
EMI
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
RED/SONY
MRA
COL/SONY
EMI
WEA/WAR
COL/SONY

WEA/WAR
WEA/WAR
ISL/UMA
FMR

UMA
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
MUK/UMA

Cat. No.
4929699
CVD55322
4904029
54137.9
4904319
82876503929
8573830902
8573868232
49079.9
4905179
0927420282
7567531352
CVD55315
0478102
4926859
8573830512
EVD54010
0479942
336048
4933219
RV0011
4929449
EVD49103
0608199
RV0010
0174459
0600919
0927497152
ELEVENDVD12
EVD50123
4929879
54071.9
201779.9
4902359
RV0009
D0166
CVD49061
4901039
0927436402
201632.9

8573862142
0927405532
0635109
335535
4932949
49010.9
201782.9
0609529



Singles
™ LW
1 1
2 -
3 5
4 3
5 2
6 -
7 6
8 8
9 10
10 7
11 9
12 4
13 12
14 -
15 13
16 11
17 15
18 14
19 16
20 -
Albums
™ LW
1 1
2 5
3 2
4 8
6 3
7 12
8 7
g -
10 11
11 9
12 10
13 6
14 20
15 -
16 15
17 13
18 -
19 -
20 17

UK Chart - Week Commencing 14t April 2003

TITLE Artist

MAKE LUV Room 5 feat Oliver Cheatham
CRY Kim Marsh

IN DA CLUB 50 Cent

MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior

SPIRIT IN THE SKY Gareth Gates feat The Kumars
| CAN'T READ YOU Daniel Bedingfield
SCANDALOUS Mis-Teeq

ALL | HAVE Jennifer Lopez feat LL Cool J
BORN TO TRY Delta Goodrem

I'M WITH YOU Avril Lavigne

TONIGHT/MISS YOU NIGHTS Westlife

LOVE DOESN'T HAVE TO HURT Attomic Kitten
SUNRISE Simply Red

MAKE ME SMILE (COME UP AND SEE ME) Erasure
WEEKEND Scooter

BEING NOBODY Richard X Vs Liberty X
BEAUTIFUL Christina Aguilera

U MAKE ME WANNA Blue

BUMP BUMP BUMP B2K feat P. Diddy

IT'S TRICKY 2003 Run DMC feat Jacknife Lee

TITLE Artist

ELEPHANT White Stripes

A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay
COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

LET GO Avril Lavigne5

METEORA Linkin Park

JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake

DANIEL IN BLUE JEANS Daniel O’Donnell

THE VERY BEST OF Lighthouse Family

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN’ 50 Cent

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers

EYE CANDY Mis-Teeq

BUSTED Busted

ANEW DAY AT MIDNIGHT David Gray

BACK IN THE WORLD Paul McCartney
BALLADS - THE LOVE SONG COLLECTION Boyzone
GOTTA GET THROUGH THIS Daniel Bedingfield
VEHICLES & ANIMALS Athlete

THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd

(Courtesy of BPI®)

4

HOME Simply Red



US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 14t April 2003

o |

he Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 IN DA CLUB 50 Cent

2 2 IGNITION R. Kelly

3 3 GET BUSY Sean Paul

4 4 PICTURE Kid Rock Feat. Sheryl Crow

5 6 WHEN I'M GONE 3 Doors Down

6 5 MISS YOU Aaliyah

7 7 BEAUTIFUL Snoop Dogg feat Pharrell & Uncle Charlie Wilson
8 10 HOW YOU GONNA ACT LIKE THAT Tyrese

9 8 EXCUSE ME MISS Jay-Z

10 15 21 QUESTIONS 50 Cent feat Nate Dogg

1 1 | KNOW WHAT YOU WANT Busta Rhymes & Mariah Carey feat The Flipmode Squad
12 9 ALL I HAVE Jennifer Lopez Feat. L.L. Cool J

13 - YOUR BODY Justin Timberlake

14 16 | CAN Nas

15 17 CAN'T LET YOU GO Fabolous feat Mike Shoery & Lil' Mo

16 12 I'M WITH YOU Avril Lavigne

17 20 THE JUMP OFF Lil’ Kim feat Mr. Cheeks
18 18 HELL YEAH Ginuwine feat Baby

19 14 MESMERIZE Ja Rule Feat Ashanti

20 - SING FOR THE MOMENT Eminem

The Billboard 200 - Top 20

™w Lw TITLE Artist

METEORA Linkin Park

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN" 50 Cent
NOW 12 Various

ONE HEART Celine Dion

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones
ELEPHANT - White Stripes

- THE VERY BEST OF CHER Cher

6 CHICAGO Soundtrack

9 9 FALLEN Evanescence

10 10 CHOCOLATE FACTORY R.Kelly

11 1 COCKY Kid Rock

12 12 DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul

TOINW R -

13 8 DIPLOMATIC IMMUNITY Cam’ron presents The Diplomats
14 15 STREET DREAMS Fabolous
15 - CHRIS CAGLE Chris Cagle

16 20 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay
17 16 HOME Dixie Chicks

18 17 LA BELLE MAFIA Lil' Kim

19 - AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave

20 - Let Go Avril Lavigne

(Courtesy of Billboard®)



European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 14t April 2003

Singles

w Title/Artist

1 4 IN DA CLUB 50 Cent

2 1 LOSE YOURSELF Eminem

3 10 ENTRE NOUS Chimene Badi

4 6 MAKE LUV Room 5 feat Oliver Cheatham

5 8 SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDEST WORD Blue & Elton John
6 - ANYONE OF US (STUPID MISTAKE) Gareth Gates
7 5 CASSEE Nolwenn Leroy

8 2 KA-CHING Shania Twain

9 - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY Daniel Kublback

10 9 LE FRUNKP Alphonse Brown

1 13 BUMP BUMP BUMP B2K feat P.Diddy

12 7 TAKE ME TONIGHT Alexander

13 12 SPIRIT IN THE SKY Gareth Gates & The Kumars
14 3 ALL THE THINGS SHE SAID TA.T.U

15 1 ALL | HAVE Jennifer Lopez feat LL Cool J

16 - MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior

17 - I'M WITH YOU Auvril Lavigne

18 - SING FOR THE MOMENT Eminem

19 16 BEAUTIFUL Christina Aguilera

20 - LOVE DOESN'T HAVE TO HURT Atomic Kitten
Albums

w Title/Artist

1 1 METEORA Linkin Park

2 3 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

3 2 ONE HEART Celine Dion

4 5 HOME Simply Red

5 4 SLEEPING WITH GHOSTS Placebo

6 ELEPHANT Whie Stripes

7 6 ARUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay
8 8 GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN’ 50 Cent

9 7 LET GO Avril Lavigne

10 9 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem

11 - MODERN TALKING Universe

12 1 ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams

13 10 BACK IN THE WORLD Paul McCartney

14 13 THE MASS Era

15 - THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd
16 16 UNITED Various Artists

17 14 8 MILE Soundtrack

18 17 BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers

19 15 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

20 12 UP! Shania Twain

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)



NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 14t April 2003

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
SOMEWHERE | BELONG - Linkin Park
1 INDACLUB - 50 Cent
2 ALL I HAVE - Jennifer Lopez & LL Cool J
3 BEAUTIFUL - Christina Aguilera
7 SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDEST WORD - Blue. Feat Elton John
5
4
6

=N
.

SING FOR THE MOMENT - Eminem
BIG YELLOW TAXI - Counting Crows Feat. Vanessa Carlton
MESMERIZE - Ja Rule & Ashanti
15  FLAKE - Jack Johnson
10 9 ALLTHE THINGS SHE SAID-T.aT.u
BORN TO TRY - Delta Goodrem
12 10 IF YOU'RE NOT THE ONE - Daniel Bedingfield
13 8  I'MWITH YOU - Avril Lavigne
14 14  CRY ME ARIVER - Justin Timberlake
15 16 DON'T MESS WITH MY MAN - Nivea
16 18 BUMP, BUMP, BUMP - B2K
17 11 NU-FLOW - Big Brovaz
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18 - WORKIT - Nelly & Justin Timberlake
19 13 HIDDEN AGENDA - Craig David
20 - THUGS MANSION - 2 Pac

TW LW Title/Artist

METEORA - Linkin Park
COME AWAY WITH ME - Norah Jones
DIAMONDS ON THE INSIDE - Ben Harper
BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES - Jack Johnson
GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' - 50 Cent
- ELEPHANT - The White Stripes
9  ONE HEART - Celine Dion
13 THE EMINEM SHOW - Eminem
ROOM FOR SQUARES - John Mayer
10 6 8 MILE - Soundtrack
LET GO - Avril Lavigne
12 5  STRIPPED - Christina Aguilera
13 16 POLYSATURATED - Nesian Mystik
14 8  HOME - Dixie Chicks
15 19 HARD CANDY - REVISED EDITION - Counting Crows
16 10 THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS - Good Charlotte
17 12 THE RISING - Bruce Springsteen
18 17  EARLY DAYS/LATER DAYS - Led Zeppelin
19 14 200 KM/H IN THE WRONG LANE - T.a T.u
20 18  SHAMAN - Santana
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(Courtesy of RIANZ®)



Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

Singles

Artists Title Dist. ~ Country ™™ LW Date

roc project feat ARENA, TINA Never (Past Tense) SMA UK 78 (42) 14.04.03

GOODREM, DELTA Born To Try SMA UK 9 (10) 14.04.03
Europe 36 (39) 14.04.03

MINOGUE, DANNII | Begin To Wonder WAR UK 34 (25) 14.04.03
Europe 80 (69) 14.03.03

Albums

Artist Title Dist Country ™ Lw Date

MINOGUE, DANNII Neon Nights WAR UK 37 (26) 14.04.03

MINOGUE, KYLIE Fever FMR UK 64 (66) 14.04.03



Gold Singles

B2K

50 Cent

Celine Dion

JaRule

Jennifer Love Hewitt
Justin Timberlake
Nelly

Norah Jones

Puddle Of Mudd
Ronan Keating &. Lulu

Platinum Singles
Big Brovaz

Counting Crows
Christina Aguilera
Eminem

Delta Goodrem
Jennifer Lopez
tAT.u

Gold Albums

50 Cent
Counting Crows
David Gray
Groove Armada
JaRule

Justin Timberlake
Various

Platinum Albums
Christina Aguilera
Delta Goodrem
Ben Harper

Jack Johnson
INXS

Lee Kernaghan
Linkin Park

John Mayer
Alanis Morissette
Bruce Springsteen
Various

Various

Platinum x2 Albums
Foo Fighters
Ben Harper

Platinum x5 Albums
Norah Jones

Platinum x6 Albums
Avril Lavigne

Accreditations for April 2003

Bump Bump Bump
In Da Club

| Drove All Night
Mesmerize

Can | Go Now?
Cry Me A River
Work It

Don't Know Why
She Hates Me
We've Got Tonight

Nu Flow

Big Yellow Taxi
Beautiful

Sing For The Moment
Lost Without You

Al l Have

All The Things She Said

Get Rich Or Die Tryin’
Hard Candy

A New Day At Midnight
Love Box

The Last Temptation
Justified

Hits For Kids 3

Stripped

Innocent Eyes
Diamonds On The Inside
Brushfire Fairytales

The Definitive Collection 1979 — 1997

Electric Rodeo
Meteora

Room For Squares
Under Rug Swept
The Rising
Chicago

Triple J Hottest 100 Vol 10

One By One
Live From Mars

Come Away With Me

Let Go

SMA
UMA
SMA
UMA
BMG
BMG
UMA
EMI

UMA
UMA

SMA
UMA
BMG
UMA
SMA
SMA
UMA

UMA
UMA
WAR
BMG
UMA
BMG
UMA

BMG
SMA
EMI

EMI

UMA
UMA
WAR
SMA
WAR
SMA
SMA
UMA

BMG

EMI

EMI

BMG



Platinum x7 Albums
Eminem The Eminem Show UMA




AMERICAN HI FI

APPLETON

BLINDSPOTT

CAREY, MARIAH

CHAMBERS,
KASEY

DE NUIT

GOLDFRAPP

GRAY, MACY

KANE, CHARLES
FOSTER
KILLER MIKE

LIL' KIM

MADONNA

NAS

RIMES, LEANN

ROWLAND, KELLY CAN'T NOBODY

SHAKAYA

SHUTTERSPEED

SUM 41

SUPERJESUS, THESTICK TOGETHER

New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

ART OF LOSING, THE CD - UMA 0779412
Singles

DON'T WORRY CD - UMA 0658182
Singles

DON'T WORRY - SINGLE VERSION - DON'T WORRY - VIDEO - OPEN TO SUGGESTION - NON ALBUM TRACK - SUGARMAN - NON ALBUM TRACK

NIL BY MOUTH CD - EMI 8797632
Singles

NIL BY MOUTH (CLEAN) - NIL BY MOUTH (DIRTY)

BOY (I NEED YOU) CD - UMA 0779092
Singles

BOY (I NEED YOU) - ALBUM VERSION, BOY (I NEED YOU) - REMIX BY THE DUKE AND MVP FROM DISCO

MONTEGO, BOY (I NEED YOU) - RADIO EDIT (JUST BLAZE REMIX), BOY (I NEED YOU) - RADIO EDIT (JUST

BLAZE REMIX), THROUGH THE RAIN - MAURICE JOSHUA REMIX, BOY (I NEED YOU) - ENHANCED VIDEO

TRUE COLOURS CD - EMI 5521342
Singles

TRUE COLOURS - GOING FISHING - LONELY

ALL THAT MATTERED (LOVE YOU DOWN) CD - EMI MOSCD5024
Singles

ALL THAT MATTERED (LOVE YOU DOWN) (INNERVISIONS RADIO CUT) - ALL THAT MATTERED (LOVE YOU DOWN) (INNERVISIONS EXTENDED MIX) - ALL
THAT MATTERED (LOVE YOU DOWN) (EAST SUNSHINE MIX) - ALL THAT MATTERED (LOVE YOU DOWN) (COLOURSOUND CLUB MIX) - ALL THAT
MATTERED (LOVE YOU DOWN) (JUNIOR JACK INSTRUMENTAL) - ALL THAT MATTERED (LOVE YOU DOWN) (PAUL RINCON MIX)

TRAIN CD - EMI
Singles  AUCDMUTE291

TRAIN - TRAIN (VILLAGE HALL MIX) - TRAIN (EWAN PEARSON 6/8 VOCAL) - EL TRAIN (T. RAUMSCHMIERE RMX)

WHEN | SEE YOU CD- SMA 673633.2
Singles

WHEN | SEE YOU (RADIO FADE), LIE TO ME, IT'S LOVE, WHEN | SEE YOU (BUGZ IN THE ATTIC REMIX

CHARLES FOSTER KANE CD- MRA FF012
Singles

AD..D.AS. CD- SMA 673650.2
Singles

AD.IDAS.-AD.DAS. (CLEAN EDIT) - RE-AKSHON

JUMP OFF, THE CD-  WAR 7567880552
Singles

JUMP OFF (ORIGINAL REMIX), THE - JUMP OFF (TOMEKK REMIX), THE - JUMP OFF (7GEMINI REMIX), THE - JUMP OFF (NAPPY DOGOUT REMIX), THE -
JUMP OFF FEATURING MR. CHEEKS (VIDEO) CLEAN AUDIO, THE

AMERICAN LIFE CD-  WAR 9362426162
Singles
CD-  WAR 9362426152
Singles

AMERICAN LIFE (RADIO EDIT) - AMERICAN LIFE (OAKENFOLD DOWNTEMPO REMIX) - AMERICAN LIFE (FELIX DA HOUSECAT'S DEVIN DAZZLE CLUB

MIX)

I CAN CD- SMA 673695.2
Singles

| CAN (EXPLICIT VERSION) - I CAN (THE JULIANO CREATOR REMIX - EXPLICIT) - | CAN (INSTRUMENTAL) - IF | RULED THE WORLD (IMAGINE THAT)
(ALBUM VERSION) - STREET DREAMS (REMIX FEATURING R.KELLY)

SUDDENLY CD- SMA 673665.2
Singles

SUDDENLY - SUDDENLY (RIVA RADIO EDIT) - SUDDENLY (ALMIGHTY RADIO EDIT) - SUDDENLY (ALMIGHTY EXTENDED MIX)
CD- SMA 673651.2
Singles

CAN'T NOBODY (RADIO EDIT) - CAN'T NOBODY (FEATURING JAKK FROST) - CAN'T NOBODY (FEATURING LIL' FLIP) - CAN'T NOBODY (SILKMIX.COM
RETRO-HOUSE REMIX) - CAN'T NOBODY (SILKMIX.COM80'S HIP HOP FLAVA 12")
CD - SMA 673748.2

WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL, THE
Singles

WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL (SHAKAYA STYLE), THE - WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL (KEEPIN' IT REAL), THE - WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL (EXTENDED CLUB
MIX), THE - THEM OTHER LADIES - IT'S A PARTY

UNDER CONTROL CD- MRA ANV006
Singles

HELL SONG CD - UMA 0637222
Singles
CD-  WAR 2564600072

Singles



STICK TOGETHER - POLITICALLY RIGHT - BACKBURNER - STICK TOGETHER 'IN STUDIO' VIDEO CLIP



APPLETON

ARNOLD, JOSH

BERNSTEIN,
LEONARD

CLASH, THE

DANDO, EVAN

DEVIN
TOWNSEND BAND
VARIOUS

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 14th April 2003

EVERYTHING'S EVENTUAL Compact UMA 0652002
Disc

SCARIFIER Compact UMA 13062
Disc
Cassette UMA 13064

FANCY FREE/FACSIMILE Compact UMA 4698292
Disc

A MUSICAL TOAST - ALLEGRO CON BRIO - CHICHESTER PSALMS - PSALM 108.2/PSALM 100 - CHICHESTER PSALMS - PSALM 131/PSALM 133,1 -
CHICHESTER PSALMS: 2.PSALM 23;PSALM 2 V/S.1-4 - CONCERTO FOR ORCHESTRA - BENEDICTION - CONCERTO FOR ORCHESTRA - DIASPORA
DANCES - CONCERTO FOR ORCHESTRA - FREE STYLE EVENTS - CONCERTO FOR ORCHESTRA - MIXED DOUBLES - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 1 -
EXORCISM - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 1 - INVOCATION AND TRANCE - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 1 - KABBALAH - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 1 - PAS DE
DEUX - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 1 - POSSESSION - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 1 - THE PLEDGE - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 2 - DREAM - DYBBUK (1974)
SUITE NO. 2 - KABBALAH VARIATIONS - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 2 - LEAH - DYBBUK (1974) SUITE NO. 2 - THE MESSENGERS - FACSIMILE - MOLTO
ADAGIO - PIU ANDANTE - MODERATO - FANCY FREE - "BIG STUFF" BLUES - FANCY FREE - COMPETITION SCENE + FANCY FREE - ENTER THREE
SAILORS - FANCY FREE - ENTER TWO GIRLS - FANCY FREE - FINALE - FANCY FREE - PAS DE DEUX - FANCY FREE - SCENE AT THE BAR - FANCY FREE -
VARIATION 1 (GALOP) - FANCY FREE - VARIATION 2 (WALTZ) - FANCY FREE - VARIATION 3 (DANZON) - HALIL, NOCTURNE FOR SOLO FLUTE, STRING
ORCHESTRA - ON THE TOWN - LONELY TOWN:PAS DE DEUX - ON THE TOWN - THE GREAT LOVER - ON THE TOWN - TIMES SQUARE:1944 - ON THE
WATERFRONT - A TEMPO (POCO PIU SOSTENUTO) - ON THE WATERFRONT - ADAGIO - ALLEGRO MOLTO AGITATO - ON THE WATERFRONT - ALLEGRO
NON TROPPO, MOLTO - ON THE WATERFRONT - ANDANTE (WITH DIGNITY) - - ON THE WATERFRONT - ANDANTE LARGAMENTE - MORE - ON THE
WATERFRONT - MOVING FOWARD - LARGAMENTE - - OVERTURE (CANDIDE) - PRELUDE, FUGUE & RIFFS FOR CLARINET - FUGUE - PRELUDE, FUGUE &
RIFFS FOR CLARINET - PRELUDE - PRELUDE, FUGUE & RIFFS FOR CLARINET - RIFFS - SEREANDE AFTER PLATO'S SYMPSOIUM:1.PHAEDRUS-PHAEDR
- SERENADE AFTER PLAT'S SYMPOSIUM:2.ARISTOPHANES - SERENADE AFTER PLATO'S SYMPOSIUM:3.ERIXYMACHUS - SERENADE AFTER PLATO'S
SYMPOSIUM:4.AGATHON.ADAGIO - SERENADE AFTER PLATO'S SYMPOSIUM:5.SOCRATES-ALCIBI - SLAVA! - A POLITICAL OVERTURE: FAST AND
FLAMBOYANT - SONGFEST - A JULIA DE BURGOS - SONGFEST - I, TOO, SING AMERICA / OKAY NEGROES - SONGFEST - IF YOU CAN'T EAT YOU GOT TO
- SONGFEST - ISRAFEL - SONGFEST - MUSIC | HEARD WITH YOU - SONGFEST - STORYETTE H.M. - SONGFEST - THE PENNYCANDYSTORE BEYOND THE
EL - SONGFEST - TO MY DEAR AND LOVING HUSBAND - SONGFEST - TO THE POEM - SONGFEST - WHAT LIPS MY LIPS HAVE KISSED... - SONGFEST -
ZIZI'S LAMENT - SONGFEST: TO WHAT YOU SAID...(WHITMAN) - SYMPHONY NO. 1 "JEREMIAH" - LAMENTATION: LENTO - SYMPHONY NO. 1 "JEREMIAH" -
PROFANATION - SYMPHONY NO. 1 "JEREMIAH" - PROPHECY: LARGAMENTE - SYMPHONY NO. 2 - THE DIRGE. LARGO - SYMPHONY NO. 2 - THE
EPILOGUE. L'ISTESSO TEMPO - - SYMPHONY NO. 2 - THE MASQUE. EXTREMELY FAST - SYMPHONY NO. 2 - THE PROLOGUE. LENTO MODERATO -
SYMPHONY NO. 2 - THE SEVEN AGES. VAR. I-VIl - SYMPHONY NO. 2 - THE SEVEN STAGES. VAR.VIII-XIV - SYMPHONY NO. 3 "KADDISH" - DIN-TORAH: DI
NUOVO - SYMPHONY NO. 3 "KADDISH" - INVOCATION: ADAGIO - SYMPHONY NO. 3 "KADDISH" - KADDISH 1: L'ISTESSO - SYMPHONY NO. 3 "KADDISH" -
KADDISH 2: ANDANTE CON - SYMPHONY NO. 3 "KADDISH" - KADDISH 3: FINALE - - SYMPHONY NO. 3 "KADDISH" - KADDISH 3: SCHERZO - - THREE
MEDITATIONS FROM "MASS" - ANDANTE SOSTENUTO - THREE MEDITATIONS FROM "MASS" - LENTO ASSAI, MOLTO - THREE MEDITATIONS FROM
"MASS" - PRESTO - WEST SIDE STORY: CHA-CHA - WEST SIDE STORY: COOL FUGUE - WEST SIDE STORY: FINALE - WEST SIDE STORY: MAMBO - WEST
SIDE STORY: MEETING SCENE - WEST SIDE STORY: PROLOGUE - WEST SIDE STORY: RUMBLE - WEST SIDE STORY: SCHERZO - WEST SIDE STORY:
SOMEWHERE - 8 DIVERTIMENTOS FOR ORCHESTRA - BLUES - 8 DIVERTIMENTOS FOR ORCHESTRA - MARCH * 8 DIVERTIMENTOS FOR ORCHESTRA -
MAZURKA - 8 DIVERTIMENTOS FOR ORCHESTRA - SAMBA - 8 DIVERTIMENTOS FOR ORCHESTRA - SPHINXES - 8 DIVERTIMENTOS FOR ORCHESTRA -
TURKEY TROT - 8 DIVERTIMENTOS FOR ORCHESTRA - WALTZ - 8 DIVERTIMENTOS FOR ORCHESTRA: SENNETS AND TUCKETS
ESSENTIAL CLASH, THE Compact SMA 5109982000
Disc
WHITE RIOT (SINGLE VERSION) - 1977 - LONDON'S BURNING - COMPLETE CONTROL - CLASH CITY ROCKERS - I'M SO BORED WITH THE U.S.A. -
CAREER OPPORTUNITIES - HATE & WAR - CHEAT - POLICE & THIEVES - JANIE JONES - GARAGELAND - CAPITAL RADIO ONE - WHITE MAN IN
HAMMERSMITH PALAIS - ENGLISH CIVIL WAR - TOMMY GUN - SAFE EUROPEAN HOME - JULIE'S BEEN WORKING FOR THE DRUG SQUAD - STAY FREE -
GROOVY TIMES - | FOUGHT THE LAW - LONDON CALLING - GUNS OF BRIXTON, THE - CLAMPDOWN - RUDIE CAN'T FAIL - LOST IN THE SUPERMARKET -
JIMMY JAZZ - TRAIN IN VAIN - BANK ROBBER - MAGNIFICENT SEVEN, THE * IVAN MEETS G.I. JOE - STOP THE WORLD - SOMEBODY GOT MURDERED -
STREET PARADE, THE - BROADWAY - THIS IS RADIO CLASH - GHETTO DEFENDANT - ROCK THE CASBAH - STRAIGHT TO HELL - SHOULD | STAY OR
SHOULD | GO - THIS IS ENGLAND
BABY I'M BORED Compact EMIMODCDO022
Disc
REPEAT - MY IDEA - RANCHO SANTA FE - WAKING UP - HARD DRIVE (LIVE) - SHOTS IS FIRED - IT LOOKS LIKE YOU - SAME THING YOU THOUGHT HARD
ABOUT IS THE SAME THING | CAN LIVE WITHOUT, THE - WHY DO YOU DO THIS TO YOURSELF? - ALL MY LIFE - STOP MY HEAD - IN THE GRASS ALL
WINE COLOURED

ACCELERATED EVOLUTION Compact UMA RR83822
Disc

GILBERT & SULLIVAN: OPERAS Compact UMA 4736312
Disc

GONDOLIERS, THE Compact UMA 4736322
Disc

GONDOLIERS - AFTER SAILING TO THIS LAND, THE - GONDOLIERS - AND NOW TO CHOOSE OUR BRIDES, THE - GONDOLIERS - ARE YOU PEEPING?,
THE - GONDOLIERS - BRIDE-GROOM AND BRIDE!, THE - GONDOLIERS - BUON'GIORNO, SIGNORINE!, THE - GONDOLIERS - BUT BLESS MY HEART,
CONSIDER MY, THE - GONDOLIERS - COME LET'S AWAY - OUR ISLAND CROW, THE - GONDOLIERS - DANCE A CACHUCHA, FANDANGO,BOLERO, THE -
GONDOLIERS - DO NOT GIVE WAY TO THIS UNCALLED-, THE - GONDOLIERS - FINALE:KIND SIR, YOU CANNOT HAVE, THE - GONDOLIERS - FOR
EV'RYONE WHO FEELS INCLINED, THE - GONDOLIERS - FOR THE MERRIEST FELLOWS ARE WE, THE - GONDOLIERS - FROM THE SUNNY SPANISH
SHORE, THE - GONDOLIERS - GOOD MORROW, PRETTY MAIDS, THE - GONDOLIERS - HERE IS A CASE UNPRECEDENTED, THE - GONDOLIERS - HERE
WE ARE, AT THE RISK OF OUR, THE - GONDOLIERS - | AM A COURTIER GRAVE AND SERIOUS, THE - GONDOLIERS - | STOLE THE PRINCE, THE -
GONDOLIERS - IN A CONTEMPLATIVE FASHION, THE - GONDOLIERS - IN ENTERPRISE OF MARTIAL KIND, THE - GONDOLIERS - LISTEN AND LEARN, THE
- GONDOLIERS - LUIZ! CASILDA!, THE - GONDOLIERS - NOW LET THE LOYAL LIEGES GATHER, THE - GONDOLIERS - NOW MARCO, MY WISHES HEAR,
THE - GONDOLIERS - NOW PRAY, WHAT US THE CAUSE OF TH, THE - GONDOLIERS - OF HAPPINESS THE VERY PITH, THE - GONDOLIERS - OH
RAPTURE, WHEN ALONE TOGETHER, THE - GONDOLIERS - ON THE DAY WHEN | WAS WEDDED, THE - GONDOLIERS - ONE MORE, GONDOLIERI, THE -
GONDOLIERS - OVERTURE, THE - GONDOLIERS - REPLYING WE SING AS ONE INDIVIDUA, THE - GONDOLIERS - RISING EARLY IN THE MORNING, THE -
GONDOLIERS - SEE, SEE AT LAST THEY COME TO, THE - GONDOLIERS - SMALL TITLES AND ORDERS FOR MAYOR, THE - GONDOLIERS - SPEAK
WOMAN SPEAK, WE'RE ALL, THE - GONDOLIERS - TAKE A PAIR OF SPARKLING EYES, THE - GONDOLIERS - THANK YOU GALLANT GONDOLIERI, THE -
GONDOLIERS - THE ROYAL PRINCE WAS BY THE KING, THE - GONDOLIERS - THEN AWAY THEY TO TO AN ISLAND, THE - GONDOLIERS - THEN ONE OF
US WILL BE A QUEEN, THE - GONDOLIERS - THERE LIVED AKING, AS I'VE BEEN, THE - GONDOLIERS - THERE WAS A TIME, A TIME FOR EVER, THE -



GONDOLIERS - THIS POLITE ATTENTION, THE - GONDOLIERS - TO HELP UNHAPPY COMMONERS, THE - GONDOLIERS - TRY WE LIFE-LONG WE CAN
NEVER, THE - GONDOLIERS - WE'RE CALLED GONDOLIERI, BUT, THE - GONDOLIERS - WHEN A MERRY MAIDEN MARRIES, THE - GONDOLIERS - WITH
DUCAL POMP AND DUCAL PRIDE, THE
GRAND DUKE, THE Compact UMA 4736352
Disc
INCIDENTAL MUSIC TO SHAKESPEARE'S HENRY VIII-ALLEG - OVERTURE DI BALLO - GRAND DUKE - A PATTERN TO PROFESSORS OF, THE - GRAND
DUKE - ABOUT A CENTURY SINCE, THE - GRAND DUKE - AS BEFORE YOU WE DEFILE, THE - GRAND DUKE - AS O'ER OUT PENNY ROLL WE SING, THE -
GRAND DUKE - BY THE MYSTIC REGULATION, THE - GRAND DUKE - COME HITHER, ALL YOU PEOPLE, THE - GRAND DUKE - COME, BUMPERS-AYE,
EVER-SO-MANY, THE - GRAND DUKE - DANCE, THE - GRAND DUKE - HAPPY COUPLES, LIGHTLY TREADING, THE - GRAND DUKE - HIS HIGHNESS WE
KNOW NOT, THE - GRAND DUKE - HOW WOULD | PLAY THIS PART, THE - GRAND DUKE - HURRAH! NOW AWAY TO THE WEDDING, THE - GRAND DUKE -
IF THE LIGHT OF LOVE'S LINGERING, THE - GRAND DUKE - MY GOODNESS ME! WHAT SHALL | DO?, THE - GRAND DUKE - NOW AWAY TO THE WEDDING
WE GO, THE - GRAND DUKE - NOW JULIA, COME, CONSIDER IT FROM, THE - GRAND DUKE - NOW TAKE A CARD, AND GAILY SING, THE - GRAND DUKE -
OVERTURE, THE - GRAND DUKE - PRETTY LISA, FAIR AND TASTY, THE - GRAND DUKE - SO ENDS MY DREAMS..BROKEN EV'RY, THE - GRAND DUKE -
STRANGE THE VIEWS SOME PEOPLE HOL, THE - GRAND DUKE - TAKE CARE OF HIM - HE'S MUCH TOO, THE - GRAND DUKE - TAKE MY ADVICE - WHEN
DEEP IN DEB, THE - GRAND DUKE - TEN MINUTES SINCE | MET A CHAP, THE - GRAND DUKE - THE GOOD GRAND DUKE OF PFENNIG, THE - GRAND
DUKE - THE PRINCE OF MONTE-CARLO, THE - GRAND DUKE - WE'RE RIGGED OUT IN MAGNIFICENT, THE - GRAND DUKE - WELL, YOU'RE A PRETTY
KIND OF, THE - GRAND DUKE - WERE | A KING IN VERY TRUTH, THE - GRAND DUKE - WHEN YOU FIND YOU'RE A BROKEN-DOW, THE - GRAND DUKE -
WHY, WHO IS THIS APPROACHING?, THE - GRAND DUKE - WON'T IT BE A PRETTY WEDDING?, THE - GRAND DUKE - YES, LUDWIG AND HIS JULIA ARE,
THE - GRAND DUKE - YOUR HIGHNESS, THERE'S A PARTY AT, THE - GRAND DUKE - YOUR LOYALTY OUR... AT THE OUTSET, THE
H.M.S. PINAFORE Compact UMA 4736382
Disc
HMS PINAFORE - A BRITISH TAR - HMS PINAFORE - A JOY! OH RAPTURE UNFORSEEN - HMS PINAFORE - A MAIDEN FAIR TO SEE - HMS PINAFORE - A
MANY YEARS AGO - HMS PINAFORE - CAN | SURVIVE THIS OVERBEARING - HMS PINAFORE - CAREFULLY ON TIP-TOE..HE IS AN - HMS PINAFORE -
ENTRACTE - HMS PINAFORE - FAIR MOON TO THEE | SING - HMS PINAFORE - FAREWELL, MY OWN - HMS PINAFORE - HAIL! MEN O'WAR'S MEN..I'M
CALLED - HMS PINAFORE - KIND CAPTAIN, I'VE IMPORTANT INFORM - HMS PINAFORE - MY GALLANT CREW...| AM THE CAPTAIN - HMS PINAFORE -
NEVER MIND THE WHY AND WHEREFORE + HMS PINAFORE - NOW GIVE THREE CHEERS... | AM THE - HMS PINAFORE - OVER THE BRIGHT BLUE SEA -
HMS PINAFORE - OVERTURE * HMS PINAFORE - REFRAIN, AUDACIOUS TAR - HMS PINAFORE - SIR JOSEPH'S BARGE IS SEEN + HMS PINAFORE - SIR,
YOU ARE SAD - HMS PINAFORE - SORRY HER LOT WHO LOVES TOO WELL - HMS PINAFORE - THE HOURS CREEP ON APACE - HMS PINAFORE - THE
NIGHTINGALE SIGHED - HMS PINAFORE - THINGS ARE SELDOM WHAT THEY SEEM - HMS PINAFORE - WE SHALL SAIL THE OCEAN BLUE - HMS
PINAFORE - WHEN | WAS A LAD
IOLANTHE Compact UMA 4736412
Disc
GILBERT & SULLIVAN - THE LAW IS THE EMBODIMENT - IOLANTHE - ENTRANCE OF THE LORD CHANCELLOR - IOLANTHE - FARE THEE WELL,
ATTRACTIVE STRANGER - IOLANTHE - GOOD MORROW, GOOD LOVE! GOOD LOVER, GOO - IOLANTHE - GOOD MORROW, GOOD MOTHER, GOOD
MORROW - IOLANTHE - IF YOU GO IN, YOURE SURE TO WIN - IOLANTHE - IF YOU'RE WEAK ENOUGH TO TARRY - IOLANTHE - IN VAIN TO US YOU
PLEAD - IOLANTHE - IOLANTHE! FROM THY DARK EXILE + IOLANTHE - IT MAY NOT BE - IOLANTHE - LORDS, IT MAY NOT BE - IOLANTHE - LOUDLY LET
THE TRUMPET BRAY - IOLANTHE - LOVE UNREQUITED (NIGHTMARE SONG) - IOLANTHE - MY LORD, A SUPPLIANT AT YOUR FEET - IOLANTHE - MY
WELL-BELOVED LORD - IOLANTHE - NAY, TEMPT ME NOT - IOLANTHE - NONE SHALL PART US - IOLANTHE - OH, FOOLISH FAY - IOLANTHE - OVERTURE
- IOLANTHE - SAID | TO MYSELF, SAID | - IOLANTHE - SOON AS WE MAY, OFF AND AWAY - [OLANTHE - SPURN NOT THE NOBLY BORN - IOLANTHE -
STREPHON'S A MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT - IOLANTHE - THOUGH PR'APS | MAY INCUR YOUR BLAME - IOLANTHE - TRIPPING HITHER, TRIPPING
THITHER - IOLANTHE - WHEN ALL NIGHT LONG A CHAP REMAINS - IOLANTHE - WHEN BRITAIN REALLY RULED THE WAVES - IOLANTHE - WHEN DARKLY
LOOMS THE DAY
MIKADO, THE Compact UMA 4736442
Disc
MIKADO - A MORE HUMANE MIKADO NEVER DID IN, THE - MIKADO - A WAND'RING MINSTREL I, THE - MIKADO - ALONE AND YET ALIVE, THE - MIKADO -
AND | HAVE JOURNEY'D FOR A MONTH, THE - MIKADO - AS SOME DAY IT MAY HAPPEN THAT A, THE - MIKADO - BEHOLD THE LORD HIGH EXCUTIONER,
THE - MIKADO - BRAID THE RAVEN HAIR, WEAVE THE, THE + MIKADO - BRIGHTLY DAWNS OUR WEDDING DAY, THE - MIKADO - COMES A TRAIN OF
LITTLE LADIES, THE - MIKADO - FANFARE, THE - MIKADO - FOR HE'S GOING TO MARRY YUM-YUM, THE - MIKADO - FOR HE'S GONE AND MARRIED YUM-
YUM, THE - MIKADO - FROM EV'RY KIND OF MAN OBEDIENCE I, THE - MIKADO - GENTLEMEN, | PRAY YOU TELL ME MAIDEN, THE - MIKADO - HEARTS
DO NOT BREAK! THEY STING AND, THE - MIKADO - HERE'S A HOW-DE-DO!, THE - MIKADO - | AM SO PROUD, IF | ALLOWED, THE - MIKADO - IF YOU
WANT TO KNOW WHO WE ARE, THE - MIKADO - MIYA SAMA, MIYA SAMA, O N'MMA NO MAYE, THE - MIKADO - OH FOOL, THAT FLEE-EST MY HALLOW'D
JO, THE - MIKADO - ON A TREE BY A RIVER A LITTLE TOM-TIT, THE - MIKADO - OUR GREAT MIKADO, VIRTUOUS MAN, THE - MIKADO - OVERTURE, THE -
MIKADO - SEE HOW THE FATES TEHIR GIFTS ALLOT, THE - MIKADO - SO PLEASE YOU SIR, WE MUCH REGRET, THE - MIKADO - THE CRIMINAL CRIED
AS HE DROPP'D HIM, THE - MIKADO - THE FLOWERS THAT BLOOM IN THE SPRING, THE - MIKADO - THE HOUR OF GLADNESS IS DEAD AND GONE, THE
- MIKADO - THE SUN WHOSE RAYS ARE ALL ABLAZE, THE - MIKADO - THE THREATEN'D CLOUD HAS PASS'D AWAY, THE - MIKADO - THERE IS A BEAUTY
IN THE BELLOW OF, THE - MIKADO - THREE LITTLE MAIDS FROM SCHOOL ARE WE, THE - MIKADO - WERE YOU NOT TO KO-KO PLIGHTED, THE -
MIKADO - WITH ASPECT STERN AND GLOOMY STRIDE, THE - MIKADO - YE TORRENTS ROAR! YE TEMPESTS HOWL!, THE - MIKADO - YOUNG MAN,
DESPAIR, THE - MIKADO - YOUR REVELS CEASE! ASSIST ME, ALL OF, THE
PATIENCE Compact UMA 4736472
Disc
PATIENCE - A MAGNET HUNG IN A HARDWARE SHOP - PATIENCE - AFTER MUCH DEBATE INTERNAL, | ON LADY - PATIENCE - AM | ALONE AND
UNOBSERVED? - PATIENCE - ARE YOU GOING A TICKET TO BUY? - PATIENCE - BUT WHO IS THIS, WHOSE GOD-LIKE GRACE.. - PATIENCE - COME,
WALK UP, AND PURCHASE WITH AVIDIT - PATIENCE - HEART BROKEN AT MY PATIENCE'S BARBARITY - PATIENCE - HOLD! STAY YOUR HAND! -
PATIENCE - | CANNOT TELL WHAT THIS LOVE MAY BE - PATIENCE - | HEAR THE SOFT NOTE OF THE ECHOING - PATIENCE - I'M A WATERLOO HOUSE
YOUNG MAN - PATIENCE - IF SAPHIR | CHOOSE TO MARRY, | SHALL BE - PATIENCE - IF YOU WANT A RECEIPT FOR THAT POPULAR - PATIENCE - IF
YOU'RE ANXIOUS TO SHINE IN THE HIGH - PATIENCE - IN A DOLEFUL TRAIN TWO AND TWO WE WALK - PATIENCE - IT'S CLEAR THAT THE MEDIAEVAL
ART ALONE - PATIENCE - LET THE MERRY CYMBALS SOUND - PATIENCE - LIST REGINALD, WHILST | CONFESS A LOVE - PATIENCE - LONG YEARS AGO
- FOURTEEN, MABYE - PATIENCE - LOVE IS A PLAINTIVE SONG - PATIENCE - NOW TELL US, WE PRAY YOU - PATIENCE - ON SUCH EYES AS MAIDENS
CHERISH - PATIENCE - OVERTURE - PATIENCE - PRITHEE, PRETTY MAIDEN - PRITHEE - PATIENCE - SAD IS A WOMAN'S LOT WHO, YEAR BY YEAR -
PATIENCE - SILVERED IS THE RAVEN HAIR - PATIENCE - SO GO TO HIM AND SAY TO HIM, WITH - PATIENCE - STAY, WE IMPLORE YOU, BEFORE OUR
HOPES - PATIENCE - STILL BROODING ON THEIR MAD INFATUATION - PATIENCE - THE SOLDIERS OF OUR QUEEN - PATIENCE - THOUGH TO MARRY
YOU - PATIENCE - TRUE LOVE MUST SINGLE HEARTED BE - PATIENCE - TURN, HO TURN IN THIS DIRECTION - PATIENCE - TWENTY LOVE-SICK
MAIDENS WE - PATIENCE - WE'VE BEEN THROWN OVER, WE'RE AWARE - PATIENCE - WHEN | FIRST PUT THIS UNIFORM ON - PATIENCE - WHEN | GO
OUT OF THE DOOR - PATIENCE - YOUR MAIDEN HEARTS, AH DO STEEL

PRINCESS IDA/PINEAPPLE POL Compact UMA 4736532
Disc

PINEAPPLE POLL - BELAYE'S SOLO - PINEAPPLE POLL - BELAYES'S SOLO AND SAILOR'S DRILL - PINEAPPLE POLL - ENTRY OF BELAYE WITH BLANCHE

AS - PINEAPPLE POLL - FINALE - PINEAPPLE POLL - GRAND FINALE - PINEAPPLE POLL - OPENING DANCE - PINEAPPLE POLL - PAS DE TROIS -



GROBAN, JOSH

PINEAPPLE POLL - POLL'S SOLO - PINEAPPLE POLL - POLL'S SOLO - JASPER'S SOLO - PINEAPPLE POLL - POLL'S SOLO AND PAS DE DEUX - PINEAPPLE
POLL - RECONCILIATION - PRINCESS IDA - A LADY FAIR, OF LINEAGE HIGH - PRINCESS IDA - DEATH TO THE INVADER - PRINCESS IDA - FROM THE
DISTANT PANORAMA...WE ARE - PRINCESS IDA - GENTLY, GENTLY, EVIDENTLY - PRINCESS IDA - | AM A MAIDEN, COLD AND STATELY - PRINCESS IDA -
I BUILT UPON A ROCK - PRINCESS IDA - IF YOU GIVE ME YOUR ATTENTION - PRINCESS IDA - MERRILY RING THE LUNCHEON BELL - PRINCESS IDA -
MIGHTY MAIDEN WITH A MISSION - PRINCESS IDA - MINERVA... OH, GODDESS WISE - PRINCESS IDA - NOW HEARKEN TO MY STRICT COMMAND -
PRINCESS IDA - NOW WOULD YOU LIKE TO RULE THE ROOS - PRINCESS IDA - OH, JOY! OR CHIEF IS SAV'D - PRINCESS IDA - OVERTURE - PRINCESS
IDA - P'RAPS IF YOU ADDRESS THE LADY MOST - PRINCESS IDA - SEARCH THROUGHOUT THE PANORAMA - PRINCESS IDA - THE WOMAN OF THE
WISEST WIT - PRINCESS IDA - THE WORLD IS BUT A BROKEN TOY - PRINCESS IDA - THIS HELMET | SUPPOSE - PRINCESS IDA - THIS IS OUR DUTY
PLAIN - PRINCESS IDA - TODAY WE MEET...IDA WAS A TWELVE - PRINCESS IDA - TOWARDS THE EMPRYEAN HEIGHTS - PRINCESS IDA - WE MAY
REMARK, THO' NOTHING CAN - PRINCESS IDA - WHEN ANGER SPREADS HIS WING - PRINCESS IDA - WHENE'ER | SPOKE SARCASTIC JOKE - PRINCESS
IDA - WITH JOY ABIDING - PRINCESS IDA - WOULD YOU KNOW THE KIND OF MAID
RUDDIGORE Compact UMA 4736562
Disc
COX AND BOX - HUSH'D IS THE BACON ON THE GRID - COX AND BOX - MY MASTER IS PUNCTUAL ALWAYS IN BUSI - COX AND BOX - NOT LONG
AGO...FINALE - COX AND BOX - OVERTURE - COX AND BOX - STAY, BOUNCER, STAY! - COX AND BOX - THE BUTTERCUP DWELLS ON THE LOWLY - COX
AND BOX - WE SOUNDED THE TRUMPET - COX AND BOX - WHO ARE YOU, SIR? - RUDDIGORE - CHEERILY CAROLS THE LARK..TO A GARDEN -
RUDDIGORE - FAIR IS ROSE AS BRIGHT AS MAY DAY - RUDDIGORE - FROM THE BRINY SEA...| SHIPP'D, D'Y SE - RUDDIGORE - HAIL THE BRIDE OF
SEVENTEEN SUMMERS - RUDDIGORE - HAPPILY COUPLED ARE WE - RUDDIGORE - HE YIELDS! HE YIELDS! - RUDDIGORE - HOLD, BRIDE AND
BRIDEGROOM - RUDDIGORE - HORNPIPE - RUDDIGORE - | KNOW A YOUTH - RUDDIGORE - | ONCE WAS A VERY ABANDON'D PERSON - RUDDIGORE - |
ONCE WAS AS MEEK AS A NEWBORN LAMB - RUDDIGORE - IF SOMEBODY THERE CHANCED TO BE - RUDDIGORE - IN BYGONE DAYS | HAD THY LOVE -
RUDDIGORE - IN SAILING O'ER LIFE'S OCENA WIDE - RUDDIGORE - MY BOY YOU MAY TAKE IT FROM ME - RUDDIGORE - MY EYES ARE FULLY OPEN TO
MY AWFUL - RUDDIGORE - OH WHY AM | MOODY AND SAD? - RUDDIGORE - OH, HAPPY THE LILY WHEN KISS'D BY THE - RUDDIGORE - OVERTURE -
RUDDIGORE - OVERTURE, ORIGINAL VERSION - RUDDIGORE - PAINTED EMBLEMS OF A RACE - RUDDIGORE - SIR RUPERT MURGATROYD, HIS
LEISURE AND - RUDDIGORE - THE BATTLE'S ROAR IS OVER - RUDDIGORE - THERE GREW A LITTLE FLOWER - RUDDIGORE - WELCOME GENTRY -
RUDDIGORE - WHEN THE NIGHT WIND HOWLS - RUDDIGORE - YOU UNDERSTAND? | THINK | DO
SORCERER/THE 20O, THE Compact UMA 4736592
Disc
SORCERER - 'TIS TWELVE, | THINK, THE - SORCERER - ALEXIS! DOUBT ME NOT..THE FEARFUL, THE - SORCERER - ALL IS PREPAR'D FOR SEALING AND
FOR, THE - SORCERER - CONSTANCE, MY DAUGHTER, THE - SORCERER - DEAR FRIENDS, TAKE PITY ON MY LOT, THE - SORCERER - | REJOICE THAT
IT'S DECIDED, THE - SORCERER - LOVE FEEDS ON MANY KINDS OF FOOD, THE - SORCERER - MY CHILD, | JOIN IN THESE CONGRATUL, THE -
SORCERER - MY KINDLY FRIENDS...OH, HAPPY YOUNG, THE - SORCERER - MY NAME IS JOHN WELLINGTON WELLS, THE - SORCERER - NOW TO THE
BANQUET WE PRESS, THE - SORCERER - OH, | HAVE WROUGHT MUCH EVIL WITH, THE - SORCERER - OH, JOYOUS BOON, THE - SORCERER - OH, MY
VOICE IS SAD AND LOW, THE - SORCERER - OR HE OR | MUST DIE, THE - SORCERER - OVERTURE, THE - SORCERER - PREPARE FOR SAD SURPRISES,
THE - SORCERER - RING FORTH, YE BELLS, THE - SORCERER - SIR MARMADUKE...MINUET, THE - SORCERER - SPRITES OF EARTH AND AIR, THE -
SORCERER - THE AIR IS CHARGED WITH AMATORY NUM, THE - SORCERER - THOU HAST THE POW'R..IT IS NOT LOVE, THE - SORCERER - TIME WAS,
WHEN LOVE AND | WERE WELL, THE - SORCERER - WELCOME JOY! ADIEU TO SADNESS!, THE - SORCERER - WHEN HE IS HERE, | SIGH WITH PLEASU,
THE - SORCERER - WITH HEART AND VOICE, THE - SORCERER - WITH HEART AND WITH VOICE, THE - ZOO - HELP! AH HELP!, THE - ZOO - HO-GUARDS!
MINIONS!, THE - ZOO - | LOVED HER FONDLY, THE - ZOO - I'M A SIMPLE LITTLE CHILD, THE - ZOO - INTRODUCTION, THE - ZOO - LADIES AND
GENTLEMEN!, THE - ZOO - MY FATHER!, THE - ZOO - ONE MORE THE FACE | LOVED SO WELL, THE - ZOO - THE BRITISH PUBLIC HERE - YOU SEE, THE -
ZOO - WE GATHER FROM WHAT YOU HAVE SAID, THE - ZOO - WHAT DO | SEE IN THIS DISGUISE, THE - ZOO - WHERE IS HE?, THE - ZOO - WHERE IS MY
DAUGHTER?, THE - ZOOE - AND NOW LET'S GO BACK TO WHERE WE ARE.., THE
UTOPIA LTD Compact UMA 4736622
Disc
IMPERIAL MARCH - OVERTURE "MACBETH" - OVERTURE "MARMION" - UTOPIA LIMITED - A COMPANY PROMOTER THIS, WITH - UTOPIA LIMITED - A
KING OF AUTOCRATIC POWER WE - UTOPIA LIMITED - A WONDERFUL JOY OUR EYES TO BLESS - UTOPIA LIMITED - AH! GALLANT SOLDUER, BRAVE
AND TR - UTOPIA LIMITED - AH, LADY SOPHY - UTOPIA LIMITED - ALTHO' OF NATIVE MAIDS THE CREAM - UTOPIA LIMITED - ALTHO' YOUR ROYAL
SUMMONS TO APPE - UTOPIA LIMITED - BOLD-FAC'D RANGER - UTOPIA LIMITED - DRAWING ROOM MUSIC - UTOPIA LIMITED - ENTRANCE OF COURT -
UTOPIA LIMITED - FIRST YOU'RE BORN - UTOPIA LIMITED - IF YOU THINK THAT WHEN - UTOPIA LIMITED - IN EVERY MENTAL LORE - UTOPIA LIMITED -
IN LAZY LANGOUR - UTOPIA LIMITED - INTRODUCTION - UTOPIA LIMITED - IT'S UNDERSTOOD, | THINK - UTOPIA LIMITED - LET ALL YOUR DOUBTS TAKE
WING - UTOPIA LIMITED - O MAKE WAY FOR THE WISE MEN! - UTOPIA LIMITED - OH ADMIRABLE ART! - UTOPIA LIMITED - OH MAIDEN RICH IN GIRTON
LOVE - UTOPIA LIMITED - OH RAPTURE UNRESTRAINED - UTOPIA LIMITED - OH, WOULD SOME DEMON POWER... - UTOPIA LIMITED - OH, ZARA...A
TENOR, ALL SINGER'S - UTOPIA LIMITED - QUAFF THE NECTAR - UTOPIA LIMITED - SOCIETY HAS QUITE FORSAKEN ALL - UTOPIA LIMITED -
SUBJECTED TO YOUR HEAVENLY GAZE - UTOPIA LIMITED - TARANTELLA...UPON OUR SEA-GIRL LA - UTOPIA LIMITED - THEN | MAY SING AND PLAY? -
UTOPIA LIMITED - THERE'S A LITTLE GROUP OF ISLES - UTOPIA LIMITED - THIS CEREMONIAL...EAGLE HIGH... - UTOPIA LIMITED - WITH FURY DEEP WE
BURN - UTOPIA LIMITED - WITH WILY BRAIN... - UTOPIA LIMITED - WORDS OF LOVE TOO LOUDLY SPOKEN - VICTORIA AND MERRIE ENGLAND
YEOMEN OF THE GUARD Compact UMA 4736652
Disc
YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - 'TIS DONE! | AM A BRIDE, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - ALAS! | WAVER TO AND FRO, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD -
COMES THE PRETTY YOUNG, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - FREE FROM HIS FETTERS GR, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - HARK! WHAT WAS THAT,
SIR, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - HERE'S A MAN OF JOLLITY, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - HEREUPON WE'RE BOTH AGRE, THE - YEOMAN OF
THE GUARD - HOW SAY YOU, MAIDEN, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - | HAVE A SONG TO SING OH, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - IS LIFE A BOON?,
THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - NIGHT HAS SPREAD HER, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - OH! A PRIVATE BUFFOON, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD -
OH, SERGEANT MERYL! - YE, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - OVERTURE, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - RAPTURE, RAPTURE!, THE - YEOMAN OF
THE GUARD - STRANGE ADVENTURE, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - TOWER WARDERS UNDER ORDE, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - WHEN
MAIDEN LOVES, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - WHEN OUR GALLANT NORMAN, THE - YEOMAN OF THE GUARD - WHERE | THY BRIDE?, THE -
YEOMEN OF THE GUARD - A MAN WHO WOULD WOO A, THE - YEOMEN OF THE GUARD - I'VE JIBE AND JOKE, THE - YEOMEN OF THE GUARD-WHEN A
WOOER GOES A-WOOING, THE - TRIAL BY JURY - A NICE DILEMMA - TRIAL BY JURY - HARK THE HOUR OF TEN IS SOUNDING - TRIAL BY JURY - | LOVE
HIM - TRIAL BY JURY - MAY IT PLEASE YOU MY LUD! - TRIAL BY JURY - OH, GENTLEMEN LISTEN | PRAY - TRIAL BY JURY - WHEN FIRST MY OLD, OLD
LOVE | KNEW - TRIAL BY JURY - WHEN | GOOD FRIENDS WAS CALLED TO - TRIAL BY JURY - WHERE IS THE PLAINTIFF?

JOSH GROBAN IN CONCERT Video WAR

9362484132
UN AMORE PER SEMPRE (LIVE) - ALLA LUCE DEL SOLE (VIDEO VERSION) - ALEJATE (LIVE) - YOU'RE STILL YOU (VIDEO VERSION) - PRAYER
(FEATURING ANGIE STONE) (LIVE), THE - VINCENT (STARRY, STARRY NIGHT) (VIDEO VERSION) - FOR ALWAYS (LIVE) - GIRA CON ME QUESTA NOTTE
(ALBUM VERSION) - VINCENT (STARRY, STARRY NIGHT) (LIVE) - UN AMORE PER SEMPRE (VIDEO VERSION) - JESU, JOY OF MAN'S DESIRING
(FEATURING LILI HAYDN) (LIVE) - ALEJATE (VIDEO VERSION) - BROKEN VOW (LIVE) - BROKEN VOW (VIDEO VERSION) - O HOLY NIGHT (ALBUM
VERSION) - TO WHERE YOU ARE (VIDEO VERSION) - CINEMA PARADISO (SE) (VIDEO VERSION) - FOR ALWAYS (VIDEO VERSION) - HOME TO STAY
(VIDEO VERSION) - JESU, JOY OF MAN'S DESIRING (FEATURING LILI HAYDN) (VIDEO VERSION) - CANTO ALLA VITA (VIDEO VERSION) - PRAYER
(FEATURING ANGIE STONE) (VIDEO VERSION), THE - LET ME FALL (FROM CIRQUE DU SOLEIL) (VIDEO VERSION) - MAKING OF THE SPECIAL (VIDEO



JAYHAWKS, THE
MICHELANG,

ARTURO
BENEDETTI

DANNII MINOGUE

VERSION) - CHRIS GROBAN'S BACKSTAGE FOOTAGE (VIDEO VERSION)

RAINY DAY MUSIC Compact UMA 0771372
Disc

MOZART Compact UMA 4698202
Disc

APPLAUSE - BALLADE NO. 1,0P.23 - LARGO - MODERATO - CON FUOCO - CARNAVAL OP.9 - MACHE DES 'DAVIDSBUNDLER' CONTRE - CARNAVAL, OP.9
- ARLEQUIN - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - ASCH-SCHA (LETTRES DANSANTES) - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - AVEU - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - CHIARINA - CARNAVAL, OP.9 -
CHOPIN - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - COQUETTE - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - ESTRELLA - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - EUSEBIUS - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - FLORESTAN - CARNAVAL,
OP.9 - PAGANINI, INTERMEZZO - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - PANTALON ET COLOMBINE - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - PAPILLONS - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - PAUSE - CARNAVAL,
OP.9 - PIERROT + CARNAVAL, OP.9 - PREAMBULE - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - PROMENADE - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - RECONNAISSANCE - CARNAVAL, OP.9 -
REPLIQUE (SPHINXES) - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - VALSE ALLEMANDE - CARNAVAL, OP.9 - VALSE NOBLE - CHILDREN'S CORNER - JIMBO'S LULLABY -
CHILDREN'S CORNER - SERENADE FOR THE DOLL - CHILDREN'S CORNER - THE LITTLE SHEPHERD - CHILDREN'S CORNER - THE SNOW IS DANCING -
CHILDREN'S CORNER: DOCTOR GRADUS AD PARNASSUM - CHILDREN'S CORNER: GOLLIWOGG'S CAKEWALK - FASCHINGSSCHWANK AUS WIEN,
OP.26 - ALLEGRO (VIVACE - FASCHINGSSCHWANK AUS WIEN, OP.26 - FINALE - FASCHINGSSCHWANK AUS WIEN, OP.26 - INTERMEZZO -
FASCHINGSSCHWANK AUS WIEN, OP.26 - ROMANZE - FASCHINGSSCHWANK AUS WIEN, OP.26 - SCHERZINO - IMAGES -BOOK 1 2.HOMMAGE A
RAMEAU - IMAGES-BOOK 1 3.MOUVEMENT - IMAGES-BOOK 1 1.REFLETS DANS L'EAU - IMAGES-BOOK 2 1.CLOCHES A GRAVERS LES FEUILLES -
IMAGES-BOOK 2 2.ET LA LUNE DESCEND SUR LE TEMPLE - IMAGES-BOOK 2 3.POISSONS D'OR + MAZURKA NO. 19, OP.30/2 - ALLEGRETTO - MAZURKA
NO. 20, OP.30/3 - ALLEGRO NON TROPPO- - MAZURKA NO. 22, OP.33/1 - MESTO - MAZURKA NO. 25, OP.68/4 - ANDANTINO - MAZURKA NO. 47, OP.67/4 -
MODERATO AMIMATO - MAZURKA NO. 48, OP.68/1 - VIVACE - MAZURKA NO. 49, OP.68/2 - LENTO - MAZURKA NO. 51, OP.68/4 - ANDANTINO - MAZURKA
NO.34, OP.56/2 - VIVACE - MAZURKA NO.45, OP.67/2 - CANTABILE - PIANO CONCERT NO.15, K,450 - ALLEGRO - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1IN C, OP. 15 -
RONDO (ALLEGRO - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1IN C, OP.15 - ALLEGRO CON BRI - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1IN C, OP.15 - LARGO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.
13 INC, K415 - ALLEGRO - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 13 IN C, K.415 - ANDANTE - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 13, IN C, K.415 - RONDEAU. - PIANO CONCERTO
NO. 20, K.466 - ALLEGRO - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 20, K.466 - ROMANCE - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 25 KV503 - ANDANTE - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 3, OP.37
- ALLEGRO CON BRIO - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 3, OP.37 - LARGO - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 3, OP.37 - RONDO. ALLEGRO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.15IN B
FLAT - ANDANTE - PIANO CONCERTO NO.20, K.466 - ALLEGRO ASSAI - PIANO CONCERTO NO.25 KV503 - ALLEGRETTO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.25
KV503 - ALLEGRO MAESTOSO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.5 - ADAGIO UN POCO MOSSO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.5 - ALLEGRO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.5 -
RONDO (ALLEGRO) - PIANO SONATA NO. 4, D.537 - ALLEGRETTO QUASI - PIANO SONATA NO. 4, D.537 - ALLEGRO MA NON TROPPO - PIANO SONATA
NO. 4, D.537 - ALLEGRO VIVACE - PIANO SONATA NO. 4, OP.7 - ALLEGRO CON MOLTO E CON - PIANO SONATA NO. 4, OP.7 - ALLEGRO-MINORE-
ALLEGRO - PIANO SONATA NO. 4, OP.7 - LARGO, CON GRAN ESPRESS - PIANO SONATA NO. 4, OP.7 - RONDO. POCO ALLEGRETTO - PRELUDE NO. 25,
OP.45 - SOSTENUTO - PRELUDES - BOOK 1: CE QU'A VU LE VENT D'QUEST - PRELUDES - BOOK 1: DES PAS SUR LA NEIGE - PRELUDES - BOOK 1: LA
SERENADE INTERROMPUE - PRELUDES - BOOK 1: LE SONS ET LES PARFUMS TOURNENT - PRELUDES - BOOK 1: LE VENT DANS LA PLAINE
PRELUDES - BOOK 1: VOILES - PRELUDES - BOOK 2 - BROUILLARDS - PRELUDES - BOOK 2 - BRUYERES - PRELUDES - BOOK 2 - CANOPE - PRELUDES -
BOOK 2 - LA PUERTA DEL VINO - PRELUDES - BOOK 2 - LA TERRASSE DES AUDIENCES DU C - PRELUDES - BOOK 2 - LES FEES SONT D'EXQUISES
DANSE - PRELUDES - BOOK 2 - LES TIERCES ALTERNEES - PRELUDES - BOOK 2 - ONDINE - PRELUDES - BOOK 2- FEUILLES MORTES-LENT EN -
PRELUDES BOOK IIl: GENERAL LAVINE - PRELUDES BOOK 1: LA CATHEDRALE ENGLOUTIE - PRELUDES BOOK 1: LA DANSE DE PUCK - PRELUDES BOOK
1: LES COLLINES D'ANACAPRI - PRELUDES BOOK 2: FEUX D'ARTIFICE - PRELUDES BOOK 2: HOMMAGE A S. PICKWICK - PRELUDES BOOK1:
DANSEUSES DE DELPHES - PRELUDES-BOOK 1 - LA FILLE AUX CHEVEUX DE LIN - PRELUDES, BOOK 1, NO.12 'MINSTRELS' - SCHERZO NO. 2, OP.31 -
PRESTO - SOSTENUTO - 4 BALLADES, OP.10 - NO. 1: ANDANTE-ALLEGRO-ANDANTE - 4 BALLADES, OP.10 - NO. 4: ANDANTE CON MOTO - 4 BALLADES,
OP.10 - NO.2: ANDANTE-ALLEGRO NON TROP - 4 BALLADES, OP.10 - NO.3: INTERMEZZO. ALLEGRO

NEON NIGHTS Compact WAR

Disc 2564600032
PUT THE NEEDLE ON IT (RADIO VERSION) - CREEP - | BEGIN TO WONDER - HEY! (SO WHAT) - FOR THE RECORD -
MIGHTY FINE - ON THE LOOP - PUSH - MYSTIFIED - DON'T WANNA LOSE THIS FEELING - VIBE ON - A PIECE OF TIME
* WHO DO YOU LOVE NOW?(STRINGER) (RADIO VERSION) - IT WON'T WORK OUT - COME AND GET IT - SEBASTIAN
KRIEG EDIT

OSBOURNE, OZZYESSENTIAL 0ZZY OSBOURNE, THE Compact SMA 5108402000

PEARL JAM

ROBERTSON
BROTHERS, THE

SENNETT, SEAN

SOULIVE

Disc
CRAZY TRAIN- MR. CROWLEY - | DON'T KNOW - SUICIDE SOLUTION - GOODBYE TO ROMANCE - OVER THE MOUNTAIN - FLYING HIGH AGAIN - DIARY OF
A MADMAN - PARANOID - BARK AT THE MOON - YOU'RE NO DIFFERENT - ROCK 'N' ROLL REBEL - CRAZY BABIES - MIRACLE MAN - FIRE IN THE SKY -
BREAKIN' ALL THE RULES - MAMA, I'M COMING HOME - DESIRE - NO MORE TEARS - TIME AFTER TIME - ROAD TO NOWHERE - | DON'T WANT TO
CHANGE THE WORLD (LIVE) - PERRY MASON - | JUST WANT YOU - THUNDER UNDERGROUND - SEE YOU ON THE OTHER SIDE - GETS ME THROUGH -
DREAMER - NO EASY WAY OUT
FEBRUARY 23 2003 #10 PERTH Compact  SMA E2K87259

Disc
LONG ROAD (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003), THE - SAVE YOU (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - GOD'S DICE (LIVE
IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - CORDUROY (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - GIVEN TO FLY (LIVE IN PERTH,
AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - EVEN FLOW (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - GET RIGHT (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA -
FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - CROPDUSTER (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - JEREMY (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) -
ELDERLY WOMAN BEHIND THE COUNTER IN A SMALL TOWN (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - | AM MINE (LIVE IN PERTH,
AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - LOVE BOAT CAPTAIN (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - MFC (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA -
FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - IMPROV #12 (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - HABIT (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - YOU
ARE (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - WISHLIST (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - 1/2 FULL (LIVE IN PERTH,
AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - INSIGNIFICANCE (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003 ) - GO (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY
23, 2003) - ENCORE BREAK (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - DO THE EVOLUTION (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003)
- BETTER MAN (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - DAUGHTER (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - CRAZY MARY (LIVE
IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - THROW YOUR ARMS AROUND ME (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - ALIVE (LIVE IN
PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003) - FORTUNATE SON (LIVE IN PERTH, AUSTRALIA - FEBRUARY 23, 2003)

HERE Compact BMG

Disc CCBK7048B
OVER THE MOUNTAINS - ALL | WANT IS YOU - CALL ME BACK - | BELIEVE - THAT'S WHEN I'.L STOP MISSING YOU - WHERE WOULD | BE - HERE - ALL MY
LIFE - IF | GIVE YOU MY HEART - IT AIN'T OVER - AIN'T GONNA CRY AGAIN - LAST LOVE SONG, THE - WWW.ROBERTSONBROTHERS.COM.AU (BONUS
TRACK)

LOST & FOUND Compact UMA 13012
Disc
SOULIVE Compact EMI 5826922



SOUNDTRACK

VARIOUS

Disc
CHICAGO Cassette  SMA 5105324000
OVERTURE - AND ALL THAT JAZZ - FUNNY HONEY - WHEN YOU'RE GOOD TO MAMA - CELL BLOCK TANGO - ALL | CARE ABOUT - WE BOTH REACHED
FOR THE GUN + ROXIE - | CAN'T DO IT ALONE - MISTER CELLOPHANE - RAZZLE DAZZLE - CLASS - NOWADAYS (ROXIE) - NOWADAYS - HOT HONEY RAG -
I MOVE ON - AFTER MIDNIGHT - ROXIE'S SUITE - CELL BLOCK TANGO (HE HAD IT COMIN') - LOVE IS A CRIME

CONFESSIONS OF A DANGEROUS MIND Compact WAR

Disc 2564600882
PALISADES PARK - SUNSHINE SUPERMAN - MUCHA MUCHACHA - IF  HAD A HAMMER (THE HAMMER SONG) - SILENCERS, THE - CAUTIONARY TALE -
SINCERELY - SUPER COLPO DA 7 MILLIARDI - GOPHER MAMBO - BERLIN - THERE'S NO BUSINESS LIKE SHOW BUSINESS - GOING CRAZY COAST TO
COAST - GAME SHOW (CONFESSIONS MIX)

ALFRESCO SOIREE Compact EMI

Disc HUSSYCOMP4
IT'S YOURS (ORIGINAL DISTANT MUSIC MIX) [JON CUTLER] - GUITARRA G (WOK INSTITUTE REMIX) [BANDA SONARA] - EVERYDAY OF MY LIFE (JUNIOR
JACK VOCAL REMIX) [DAJAE] - STREETLIFE (CLASSIC VOCAL MIX) [JAMIE LEWIS] - SOMEHOW, SOMEWHERE (THERE'S A SOULD HEAVEN)
(CLEPTOMANIACS GHETTO ANTHEM MIX [DEEP SENSATION] - SOUL HEAVEN (LATINO VOCAL MIX) [GOODFELLAS] - SECRETS (RHYTHM MASTERS'
CLUB VOCAL MIX) [MUTINY] - CADA VEZ (GRANT NELSON VOCAL MIX) (EDIT) [NEGROCAN] - THAT CRAZY SOUND [TOBY NEAL] - GIVE IT UP (CLEPTO'S
CLASSIC VOCAL MIX) [EMINENCE] - SLEEP TALK [ATFC] - STAR CATCHING GIRL (G-CLUB REMIX) [BROTHER BROWN] - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU (KNEE
DEEP CLUB MIX) [KNEE DEEP] - MI SAMBA [LA COLINA] - COME HOME (AGENT SUMO REMIX) [LIL' DEVIOUS] - I'LL BE WAITING (LUX SUNSET FULL MIX)
[SHENA] - FATAL FATAL (FATAL CHILLOUT MIX) [DJ PIPPI PRESENTS PASION FLAMENCA] - CRY BABY (ROYKSOPP'S MALSELVES MEMORABILIA MIX)
[SPILLER] - DO IT NOW (IBIZZARE REMIX) [DUBTRIBE SOUND SYSTEM] - DANCE IS A SPIRITUAL THING [LOVE TATTOO] - WHEN | FALL IN LOVE
(STRYKE'S BLUE VOCAL TECHSTURE) [A:XUS] - ALWAYS (ASHLEY BEEDLE'S MAHAVISHNU REMIX) [BENT] - BREATHE REMIXES (EXTENDED MIX)
[TELEPOPMUSIK] - CHILDREN OF THE GHETTO [PLANETE NOIR] - LIBIDO (SUNRISE EXCURSION) [JULIUS PAPP] - UNIVERSAL (PT 1) [SOLAR HOUSE] -
ACID TEST, THE [HI-FI MIKE] - PASILDA (AFTERLIFE MIX) [AFRO MEDUSA] - POOR LENO (ALBUM VERSION) [ROYKSOPP] - YOU DON'T REALLY LOVE ME
(ORIGINAL) [Y.U.G.] - SHED MY SKIN (PETE HELLER STYLUS VOCAL MIX) [D*NOTE]

BLAZIN' 2 Compact UMA 0394172
Disc

BRUCKNOR: SYMPHONIES NOS. 1-9 Compact UMA 4698102
Disc

SYMPHONY NO 9 - ADAGIO. LANGSAM, FEIERLICH - SYMPHONY NO 9 - FEIERLICH, MISTERIOSO - SYMPHONY NO 9 - SCHERZO. BEWEGT, LEBHAFT-
TRIO. SCH - SYMPHONY NO. 1 IN C MINOR - ADAGIO - SYMPHONY NO. 1 IN C MINOR - ALLEGRO MOLTO MODERATO - SYMPHONY NO. 1 IN C MINOR -
FINALE. BEWEGT, FEURIG - SYMPHONY NO. 1 IN C MINOR - SCHERZO - SYMPHONY NO. 2 IN C MINOR - ANDANTE - SYMPHONY NO. 2 IN C MINOR -
FINALE. MEHR SCHNELL - SYMPHONY NO. 2 IN C MINOR - MODERATO - SYMPHONY NO. 2 IN C MINOR-SCHERZO. MAESSIG SCHNELL - SYMPHONY NO.
3 IN D MINOR - MEHR LANGSAM. MISTERIO - SYMPHONY NO. 3 IN D MINOR: ADAGIO, BEWEGT, QUASI A - SYMPHONY NO. 3 IN D MINOR: FINALE.
ALLEGRO - SYMPHONY NO. 3 IN D MINOR: SCHERZO. ZIEMLICH SCHNE - SYMPHONY NO. 4 "ROMANTIC" - ANDANTE QUASI ALLEGRET - SYMPHONY NO.
4 "ROMANTIC" - BEWEGT, NICHT ZU SCHNE - SYMPHONY NO. 4 "ROMANTIC" - FINALE - SYMPHONY NO. 4 "ROMANTIC" - SCHERZO - TRIO - SYMPHONY
NO. 5 - ADAGIO. SEHR LANGSAM - SYMPHONY NO. 5 - FINALE. ADGAIO-ALLEGRO MODERATO - SYMPHONY NO. 5 - INTRODUCTION: ADAGIO-ALLEGRO
SYMPHONY NO. 5: SCHERZO. MOLTO VIVACE (SCHNELL)-TR - SYMPHONY NO. 6 IN A MAJOR - ADAGIO. SEHR FEIERLICH - SYMPHONY NO. 6 IN A
MAJOR - FINALE. BEWEGT, DOCH - SYMPHONY NO. 6 IN A MAJOR - MAJESTOSO + SYMPHONY NO. 6 IN A MAJOR - SCHERZO. NICHT SCHNELL -
SYMPHONY NO. 8 IN C MINOR: ADAGIO. FEIERLICH LANGS - SYMPHONY NO. 8 IN C MINOR: FINALE. FEIERLICH, NICH - SYMPHONY NO. 8 IN C MINOR:
SCHERZO. ALLEGRO MODERA - SYMPHONY NO. 8: ALLEGRO MODERATO - SYMPHONY NO.7 IN E MAJOR - ADAGIO - SYMPHONY NO.7 IN E MAJOR -
ALLEGRO MODERATO - SYMPHONY NO.7 IN E MAJOR - FINALE - SYMPHONY NO.7 IN E MAJOR - SCHERZO
COMPLETE MUSICIAN, THE Compact UMA 4728322
Disc
ANIGHT IN TUNISIA - ARABIAN GYPSY FANTASIE - BAGATELLE, OP.126, NO. 1 - BAGATELLE, OP.126, NO. 3 - BASSFLUTE BLUES - CHROMATIC
FANTASIE AND FUGUE - DER WANDERER - EUBUNGSSTUECK 9 - FOR PAUL - FOR RICO + G SCHICHTEN AUS DEM GOLOWINERWALD - GASPARD DE LA
NUIT: LE GIBET - GASPARD DE LA NUIT: ONDINE - GASPARD DE LA NUIT: SCARBO - LA FILLE AUX CHEVEUX DE LIN - MONDNACHT - PIANO SONATA A-
MOLL OP.42, DV845: MODERATO - PIANO SONATA A-MOLL OP.42, DV845: RONDO: ALLEGRO - PIANO SONATA A-MOLL OP.42, DV845: SCHERZO:
ALLEGRO - PIANO SONATA A-MOLL, OP.42, DV845: ANDANTE POCO - PIANO SONATA NO. 31, OP.110: ADAGIO MA NON TROPPO: - PIANO SONATA NO.
31, OP.110: ALLEGRO MOLTO - PIANO SONATA NO. 31, OP.110: MODERATO CANTABILE, - PRELUDE AND FUGUE - REFLETS DANS L'EAU - SARABANDE
IN G MINOR - SONATA IN F MAJOR FOR FLUTE & CONTINUO - ADAGIO MA - SONATA IN F MAJOR FOR FLUTE & CONTINUO: ALLEGRO - SONATA IN F
MAJOR FOR FLUTE & CONTINUO: SICILIANO - AIR FROM OTHER PLANETS, THE - WELL-TEMPERED CLAVIER-PRELUDE & FUGUE BOOK 1/1, THE -
UEBUNGSSTUECK | - WELL-TEMPERED CLAVIER - PRELUDE & FUGUE BOOK 1/17 - WELL-TEMPERED CLAVIER - PRELUDE & FUGUE BOOK 2/20 - WELL-
TEMPERED CLAVIER - PRELUDE & FUGUE BOOK 2/9 - WHAT IS THIS THING CALLED LOVE

EAST COAST BLUES & ROOTS FESTIVAL 2003 AND THE BEST SO FAR... Compact WAR

Disc 2564600602
SEA, THE - BLISTER IN THE SUN - BARRICADES AND BRICKWALLS - DOTS ON THE SHELLS - GOLD TO ME - THAT WAS YOUR MOTHER (VIDEO VERSION)
 SOMETIMES - HOUSE OF THE RISING SUN - PEOPLE GET READY - I'M STILL WEARING YOUR NAME - BOOM BAPA BOOM - SHE COMES IN COLORS (LP
VERSION) - TIME AFTER TIME - EVERYBODY LOVES THE SUNSHINE - WHAT CAN | SAY? - FROM LITTLE THINGS BIG THINGS GROW - EMBRACE THE
CHAOS - RODEO CLOWNS - BLUES MUSIC - ON THE ROAD AGAIN - VOODOO CHILD - TELL EVERYBODY | KNOW - WIND CRIES MARY, THE - SLOW
WALKER - SADNESS SOOT - YELLOW MOON - GOODTIMES - A HARD ROAD - JOURNEY, THE - ABERDEEN (ALBUM VERSION) - TED'S JAM (ALBUM
VERSION) - LA GRANGE - POLK SALAD ANNIE (ALBUM VERSION) - | NEED LOVE - DIXIE CHICKEN - BETTERMAN

GIRL ZONE, THE Compact BMG

Disc 82876517732
COMPLICATED - DIRRTY - JUST LIKE A PILL (MAIN) - IN YOUR EYES - I'M NOT A GIRL, NOT YET A WOMAN - INSIDE OUTSIDE - KISS KISS - FREAK LIKE ME
- 'M REAL - FOOLISH - WHO DO YOU LOVE NOW? - PAID MY DUES - GET OVER YOU - BOOTYLICIOUS - BARE NAKED - (I HATE THE WAY) | LOVE YOU - A
WOMAN'S WORTH - ALL SEATS TAKEN - THANK YOU - 4 MY PEOPLE
HINDEMITH: KAMMERMUSIK Compact UMA 4737222

Disc
KAMMERMUSIK NO. 1, OP.24/1 - FINALE 1921: LEBHAFT - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 1, OP.24/1 - QUARTETT: SEHR LANGSA - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 1, OP.24/1 -
SEHR SCHNELL UND WILD - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 2, OP.36/1 - FINALE: SCHNELLE VIER - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 2, OP.36/1 - KLEINES POTPOURRI: -
KAMMERMUSIK NO. 2, OP.36/1 - SEHR LANGSAME ACHTEL - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 3, OP.36/2 - LEBHAFT UND LUSTIG - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 3, OP.36/2 -
MAJESTATISCH UND STAR - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 3, OP.36/2 - MASSIG BEWEGTE HALBE. - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 3, OP.36/2 - SEHR RUHIGE UND -
KAMMERMUSIK NO. 4, OP.36/3 - LEBHAFTE VIERTEL - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 4, OP.36/3 - NACHTSTUCK: MASSIG - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 4, OP.36/3 - SEHR
LEBHAFT - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 4, OP.36/3 - SIGNAL. BREITE, - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 4, OP.36/3 - SO SCHNELL WIE MOGLIC - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 5,
OP.36/4 - LANGSAM - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 5, OP.36/4 - MASSIG SCHNELL - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 5, OP.36/4 - SCHNELLE HALBE - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 5,
OP.36/4 - VARIANTE EINES - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 6, OP.46/1 - LANGSAM - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 6, OP.46/1 - LEBHAFT, WIE FRUHER - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 6,



OP.46/1 - MASSIG SCHNELL, - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 6, OP.46/1 - VARIATIONEN - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 7, OP.46/2 - (ACHTEL BIS 184) - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 7,
OP.46/2 - NICHT ZU SCHNELL - KAMMERMUSIK NO. 7, OP.46/2 - SEHR LANGSAM UND GANZ - KAMMERMUSIK NO.1, OP.24/1 - MASSIG SCHNELL HALBE -
KAMMERMUSIK NO.2, OP.36/1 - SEHR LEBHAFTE ACHTEL - KLEINE KAMMERMUSIK, OP.24/2 - LUSTIG. MASSIG SCHNE - KLEINE KAMMERMUSIK, OP.24/2
- RUHIG UND EINFACH - KLEINE KAMMERMUSIK, OP.24/2 - SCHNELLE VIERTEL - KLEINE KAMMERMUSIK, OP.24/2 - SEHR LEBHAFT - KLEINE
KAMMERMUSIK, OP.24/2 - WALZER. DURCHWEG

JJJ HOTTEST BOX Compact UMA 12952
Disc

LEGENDARY CROONERS, THE Compact BMG
Disc 82876513932

DON'T FENCE ME IN - SEPTEMBER SONG (LIVE) - SWEET LORRAINE - ANYTIME - JUST WALKING IN THE RAIN - BE MY LOVE (FROM - JAMAICA
FAREWELL - WONDERFUL! WONDERFUL! - AN AFFAIR TO REMEMBER - SMOKE GETS IN YOUR EYES - YOUNG AND WARM AND WONDERFUL - SINGING
THE BLUES - STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN - MR BOJANGLES - YOU'VE LOST THAT LOVIN' FEELING - HOTEL HAPPINESS - ROSES ARE RED (MY LOVE) - I'M
GONNA CHANGE EVERYTHING - WIVES AND LOVERS - SPANISH HARLEM - GREEN GREEN GRASS OF HOME - SPANISH EYES - WONDER OF YOU, THE -
LAST FAREWELL, THE - (WHERE DO | BEGIN) LOVE STORY - WITHOUT YOU - THIS IS MY SONG - FOREVER AND EVER - BABY DON'T GET HOOKED ON
ME - AND | LOVE YOU SO - ME & MRS JONES - MOST BEAUTIFUL GIRL, THE - DON'T CRY OUT LOUD - LONGER - ALWAYS ON MY MIND - PERHAPS LOVE -
SEPTEMBER MORN - WHATEVER HAPPENED TO OLD FASHIONED LOVE - LADY IN RED, THE - HOW AM | SUPPOSED TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU
MAHLER: SONG CYCLES Compact UMA 4737252
Disc
DAS KLAGENDE LIED - DER SPIELMANN - DAS KLAGENDE LIED - HOCHZEITSSTUCK - DAS KLAGENDE LIED - WALDMARCHEN - DAS KNABEN
WUNDERHORN - DAS IRDISCHE LEBEN - DES KNABEN WUNDERHORN - DES ANTONIUS VON PADUA - DES KNABEN WUNDERHORN - URLICHT -
KINDERTOTENLIEDER: IN DIESEM WETTER - KINDERTOTENLIEDER: NUN SEH' ICH WOHL, WARUM SO - KINDERTOTENLIEDER: NUN WILL DIE SONN' SO
HELL - KINDERTOTENLIEDER: OFT DENK' ICH, SIE SIND NUR - KINDERTOTENLIEDER: WENN DEIN MUTTERLEIN - LIEDER EINES FAHRENDEN
GESELLEN: DIE ZWEI BLAUEN - LIEDER EINES FAHRENDEN GESELLEN: GING HEUT' MORGEN - LIEDER EINES FAHRENDEN GESELLEN: ICH HAB' EIN -
LIEDER EINES FAHRENDEN GESELLEN: WENN MEIN SCHATZ - RUCKERT-LIEDER - BLICKE MIR NICHT IN DIE LIEDER - RUCKERT-LIEDER - ICH ATMET'
EINEM LINDEN DUFT - RUCKERT-LIEDER - ICH BIN DER WELT ABHANDEN GEKOMME - RUCKERT-LIEDER - UM MITTERNACHT - RUCKERT-LIEDER:
3.LIEBST DU UM SCHONHEIT
ORIGINAL MASTERS-GRUMIAUX Compact UMA 4731042
Disc
"LE STREGHE" OP.8 - HAVANAISE OP.83 - | PALPITI, OP.13 - INTRODUCTION AND RONDO CAPRICCIOSO - LES BERCEAUX, OP. 23, NO.1 - PIECE EN
FORME DE HABANERA - PIECES DE CLAVECIN, OP.1 - ALLEGRO - POEME OP.25 - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO IN G - ALLEGRO VIVO - SONATA FOR
VIOLIN & PIANO IN G - FINALE (TRES ANIM - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO IN G - INTERMEDE - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.1/13-ALLEGRO MOLTO -
SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.1/13-ALLEGRO QUASI - SONATA FOR VIOLIN AND PIANO NO. 1/13-ALLEGRO VIVO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN AND PIANO
NO.1/13 - ANDANTE - SPANISH DANCE NO.5 'ANDALUZA' - SYMPHONIE ESPAGNOLE, OP.21 (ALLEGRO NON - SYMPHONIE ESPAGNOLE, OP.21
(ANDANTE) - SYMPHONIE ESPAGNOLE, OP.21 (RONDO, - SYMPHONIE ESPAGNOLE, OP.21 (SCHERZANDO - TANGO OP.165 NO.2 - TZIGANE * VIOLIN
CONCERTO IN D, KV271! - ALLEGRO MAESTOSO - VIOLIN CONCERTO IN D, KV271! - ANDANTE - VIOLIN CONCERTO IN D, KV2711 - RONDO. ALLEGRO -
VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 1, K.207 - ADAGIO - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 1, K.207 - ALLEGRO MODERATO - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 1, K.207 - PRESTO - VIOLIN
CONCERTO NO. 2, K211 - ALLEGRO MODERATO - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 2, K211 - ANDANTE - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 3, K.216 - ADAGIO - VIOLIN
CONCERTO NO. 3, K.216 - ALLEGRO - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 3, K.216 - RONDEAU (ALLEGRO) - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 4 - ADAGIO FLEBILE CON -
VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 4 - ALLEGRO MAESTOSO - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 4- RONDO GALANTE (ANDANTINO GA - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 4, K.218 -
ANDANTE CANTABILE - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 4, K.218 - RONDEAU (ANDANTE GR - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO. 5, K219 - ALLEGRO APERTO - VIOLIN
CONCERTO NO. 5, K219 - RONDEAU (TEMPO DI - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO, 2, K.211 - RONDEAU (ALLEGRO) - VIOLIN CONCERTO NO, 4, K.218 - ALLEGRO -
VIOLIN CONCERTO NO, 5, K219 - ADAGIO - VIOLIN CONCERTO OP.64 - ALLEGRO MOLTO APPASSIANATO - VIOLIN CONCERTO OP.64 - ALLEGRO NON
TROPPO-ALLEGRO - VIOLIN CONCERTO OP.64 - ANDANTE - VIOLIN SONATA IN G - ALLEGRETTO - VIOLIN SONATA IN G - BLUES (MODERATO) - VIOLIN
SONATA IN G - PERPETUUM MOBILE (ALLEGRO) - ZIGEUNERWEISEN, OP.20
ORIGINAL MASTERS-KRIPS Compact UMA 4731212
Disc
AH PERFIDO! OP.65 - CELLO CONCERTO OP. 104 - ADAGIO MA NON TROPPO - CELLO CONCERTO OP.104 - ALLEGRO - CELLO CONCERTO, OP.104 -
FINALE (ALLEGRO MODERATO) - SALOME, OP.54 - DU WOLLTEST MICH NICHT DEINEN MUND - SYMPHONY NO. 4 IN E, OP. 98 - ALLEGRO GIOCOSO -
SYMPHONY NO. 4 IN E, OP.98 - ALLEGRO ENERGICO E PA - SYMPHONY NO. 4 IN E, OP.98 - ALLEGRO NON TROPPO - SYMPHONY NO. 4 IN E, OP.98 -
ANDANTE MODERATO - SYMPHONY NO. 4, OP.120 - LANGSAM - LEBHAFT - - SYMPHONY NO. 4, OP.120 - ROMANZE (ZIEMLICH LANGSAM - SYMPHONY
NO. 4, OP.120 - SCHERZO - SYMPHONY NO. 4, OP.120 - ZIEMLICH LANGSAM-LEBHAFT - SYMPHONY NO. 5, OP.64 - ANDANTE - ALLEGRO CON ANIM -
SYMPHONY NO. 5, OP.64 - ANDANTE CANTABILE, CON ALC - SYMPHONY NO. 5, OP.64 - FINALE - SYMPHONY NO. 5, OP.64 - VALSE (ALLEGRO
MODERATO) - SYMPHONY NO. 99 - ADAGIO - SYMPHONY NO. 99 - ADAGIO - VIVACE ASSAI - SYMPHONY NO. 99 - FINALE (VIVACE) - SYMPHONY NO. 99 -
MENUETTO (ALLEGRETTO) - SYMPHONY NO.31 KV297 'PARIS' - ALLEGRO - SYMPHONY NO.31 KV297 'PARIS' - ALLEGRO ASSAI - SYMPHONY NO.31
KV297 'PARIS' - ANDANTE - SYMPHONY NO.39 KV543 - ADAGIO-ALLEGRO - SYMPHONY NO.39 KV543 - ANDANTE CON MOTO - SYMPHONY NO.39 K543 -
FINALE:ALLEGRO - SYMPHONY NO.39 KV543 - MENUETTO:ALLEGRETTO-TRIO - SYMPHONY NO.4 - ALLEGRO VIVACE - SYMPHONY NO.4 - ANDANTE
CON MOTO - SYMPHONY NO.4 - CON MOTO MODERATO - SYMPHONY NO.4 - SALTARELLO, PRESTO - SYMPHONY NO.40 KV/550 - ALLEGRO ASSAI -
SYMPHONY NO.40 KV550 - ANDANTE - SYMPHONY NO.40 KV550 - MENUETTO:ALLEGRETTO-TRIO - SYMPHONY NO.40 KV550 - MOLTO ALLEGRO -
SYMPHONY NO.41 KV551 'JUPITER' - ALLEGRO VIVACE - SYMPHONY NO.41 KV551 'JUPITER' - ANDANTE CANTABILE - SYMPHONY NO.41 KV551
"JUPITER' - MENUETTO:ALLEGRET + SYMPHONY NO.41 KV551 'JUPITER' - MOLTO ALLEGRO - SYMPHONY NO.8 'UNFINISHED' - ALLEGRO MODERATO -
SYMPHONY NO.8 'UNFINISHED' - ANDANTE CON MOTO - SYMPHONY NO.94 'SURPRISE' - ADAGIO-VIVACE ASSAI - SYMPHONY NO.94 'SURPRISE' -
ANDANTE - SYMPHONY NO.94 'SURPRISE' - FINALE:ALLEGRO DI - SYMPHONY NO.94 'SURPRISE'- MINUETTO E TRIO:ALLEGRO
ORIGINAL MASTERS-SOLTI Compact UMA 4731272
Disc
DANCE SUITE, SZ.77: ALLEGRO MOLTO - DANCE SUITE, SZ.77: ALLEGRO VIVACE - DANCE SUITE, SZ.77: COMODO - DANCE SUITE, SZ.77: FINALE
(ALLEGRO) - DANCE SUITE, SZ.77: MODERATO - DANCE SUITE, SZ.77: MOLTO TRANQUILLO - ELEKTRA - WAS WILLST DU, FREMDER MENSCH? -
ELEKTRA, OP.58 - ALLEIN!, WEH, GANZ ALLEIN. - ELEKTRA, OP.58 - ICH WILL NICHTS HOREN! - HARY JANOS SUITE - INTERMEZZO - HARY JANOS SUITE:
ENTRANCE OF THE EMPEROR AND HIS - HARY JANOS SUITE: SONG - HARY JANOS SUITE: THE BATTLE AND DEFEAT OF NAPOLEA - HARY JANOS
SUITE: VIENNESE MUSICAL CLOCK - HARY JANOS SUITE:-))PRELUDE. THE FAIRY TALE BEGINS - MUSIC FOR STRINGS, PERCUSSION & CELESTA:
ADAGIO - MUSIC FOR STRINGS, PERCUSSION & CELESTA: ALLEGRO - MUSIC FOR STRINGS, PERCUSSION & CELESTA: ALLEGRO M - MUSIC FOR
STRINGS, PERCUSSION & CELESTA: ANDANTE T - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.1-ADAGIO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.1-ALLEGRO MOLTO -
SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.1-VIVACE MA NON TROPP - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.2, OP.100 - ALLEGRO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO
NO.2, OP100 - ALLEGRETTO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.2, OP100 - ANDANTE - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.3, OP108 - ADAGIO - SONATA
FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.3, OP108 - ALLEGRO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO NO.3, OP108 - UN POCO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, NO.3, OP108 -
PRESTO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, NO.9, OP.47 - ANDANTE - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, NO.9, OP47 - ADAGIO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO,
NO.9, OP47 - FINALE - SYMPHONY NO.5 D485 - ALLEGRO - SYMPHONY NO.5 D485 - ALLEGRO VIVACE - SYMPHONY NO.5 D485 - ANDANTE CON MOTO -
SYMPHONY NO.5 D485 - MENUETTO-ALLEGRO MOLTO-TRIO - VIOLIN CONCERTO IN D, OP.51 - LARGHETTO - - VIOLIN CONCERTO IN D, OP.61 - RONDO
(ALLEGRO) - VIOLIN CONCERTO IN D, OP61 - ALLEGRO MA NON TROPPO



ORIGINAL MASTERS-CURZON Compact UMA 4731162
Disc
FROM CONCERTO SYMPHONIQUE, NO.4, OP.102: SCHERZO - NIGHTS IN THE GARDEN OF SPAIN - EN LOS JARDINES DE - NIGHTS IN THE GARDENS OF
SPAIN - DANZA LEJANA - NIGHTS IN THE GARDENS OF SPAIN: EN EL GENERALIFE - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1, OP.23 - ALLEGRO CON FUOCO - PIANO
CONCERTO NO. 1, OP.23 - ALLEGRO NON TROPPO E - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1, OP.23 - ANDANTINO SEMPLICE - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 2 - ALLEGRO -
PIANO CONCERTO NO. 2 - ALLEGRO MOLTO - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 2 - ALLEGRO PIACEVOLE - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 2 - INTERMEZZO - PIANO
CONCERTO NO.23 IN A - ADAGIO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.23 KV488 - ADAGIO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.23 KV488 - ALLEGRO ASSAI - PIANO CONCERTO
NO.27 KV595 - ALLEGRO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.27 KV595 - LARGHETTO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.5 - ADAGIO UN POCO MOSSO - PIANO CONCERTO
NO.5 - ALLEGRO - PIANO CONCERTO NO.5 - RONDO (ALLEGRO) - PIANO SONATA NO. 17, D850 - ALLEGRO VIVACE - PIANO SONATA NO. 17, D850 - CON
MOTO - PIANO SONATA NO. 17, D850 - RONDO (ALLEGRO MODERAT - PIANO SONATA NO. 17, D850 - SCHERZO (ALLEGRO VIVAC - VARIATIONS
SYMPHONIQUES - 4 IMPROMPTUS OP.142, D935 - NO. 1 IN F: ALLEGRO * 4 IMPROMPTUS OP.142, D935: NO.2 IN A - ALLEGRETTO - 4 IMPROMPTUS
OP.142, D935: NO.3 IN B: THEME - 4 IMPROMPTUS OP.142, D935: NO.4 IN F: ALLEGRO

PARIS CITY COFFEE Cpmpact UMA 0655342

PASSION-MUSIC THAT CHANGED g;fr(rzlpact UMA 4745312

POP A PARIS: BEST OF (['))Sr%pact UMA 0693662

SCHOENBERG: GURRELIEDER (E);)Sr(;lpact UMA 4737282
ISC

CHAMBER SYMPHONY NO. 1, OP.9 - GURRE-LIEDER - ORCHESTRAL INTERLUDE - GURRE-LIEDER: KLAUS THE JESTER - EIN SELTSAMER - GURRE-
LIEDER: MIXED CHORUS - SEHT DIE SONNE - GURRE-LIEDER: ORCHESTRAL PRELUDE - GURRE-LIEDER: PEASANT - DECKEL DES SARGES KLAPPERT -
GURRE-LIEDER: SPEAKER - HERR GANSEFUSS, FRAU - GURRE-LIEDER: TOVE - DU SENDEST MIR EINEN LIEBES- - GURRE-LIEDER: TOVE - NUN SAG
ICH DIR ZUM ERSTEN - GURRE-LIEDER: TOVE - O, WENN DES MONDES STRAHLEN + GURRE-LIEDER: TOVE - STERNE JUBELIN - GURRE-LIEDER: VOICE
OF THE WOOD-DOVE - DOVES OF - GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR - DU STRENGER RICHTER - GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR - DU WUNDERLICHE TOVE! -
GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR - ERWACHT, KONIG WALDEMARS - GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR - ES IST MITTERNACHTSZEIT - GURRE-LIEDER:
WALDEMAR - HERRGOTT, WEISST DU, WAS - GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR - MIT TOVES STIMME FLUSTERT - GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR - ROSS! MEIN
ROSS! - GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR - SO TANZEN DIE ENGEL - GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR-NUN DAMPFT DIE DAMMERUNG - GURRE-LIEDER:
WALDEMAR'S MEN - DER HAHN ERHEBT DEN - GURRE-LIEDER: WALDEMAR'S MEN - GEGRUSST, O KONIG - VERKLARTE NACHT OP.4
SCHUBERT: SONATAS D385/D408/D384 Compact UMA 4698372
Disc
FANTASIA IN C, D934 - ALLEGRETTO - FANTASIA IN C, D934 - ALLEGRO VIVACE - ALLEGRETTO - FANTASIA IN C, D934 - ANDANTE MOLTO - FANTASIA IN
C, D934 - ANDANTINO (THEMA, VAR.1-IV) - FIVE MINUETS & TRIOS, D89 - MENUET IN F MAJOR - FIVE MINUETS & TRIOS, D89 - MENUET IN G MAJOR
FIVE MINUETS & TRIOS, D89 - MENUET-TRIO I-TRIO Il - FIVE MINUETS & TRIOS, D89 - TRIO I-TRIO I IN C MA - GRAND CAPRICE SUR LE ROI DES AULNES
DE F. SCHUBERT - KONZERSTUCK IN D MAJOR, D345 - ADAGIO - ALLEGRO - OCTET IN F MAJOR D.803 (ADAGIO) - OCTET IN F MAJOR D.803 (ADAGIO-
ALLEGRO) - OCTET IN F MAJOR D.803 (ALLEGRO VIVACE) - OCTET IN F MAJOR D.803 (ANDANTE MOLTO- - OCTET IN F MAJOR D.803 (ANDANTE- - OCTET
IN F MAJOR D.803 (MENUETTO - POLONAISE IN B FLAT, D580 - RONDO FOR VIOLIN & ORCHESTRA, D438 - ADAGIO-ALLEGR - RONDO IN B MINOR, D895,
OP.70 - ALLEGRO - RONDO IN B MINOR, D895, OP.70 - ANDANTE - SOIREE DE VIENNE $427 - ALLEGRO CON SPIRITO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO,
D574 - ALLEGRO MODERATO - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D574 - ALLEGRO VIVACE - SONATA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D574 - ANDANTINO - SONATA
FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D574 - SCHERZO. PRESTO - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D384 - ALLEGRO MOLTO - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D384 -
ALLEGRO VIVACE - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D384 - ANDANTE - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D385 - ALLEGRO - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN &
PIANO, D385 - ALLEGRO MODERA - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D385 - ANDANTE - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D385 - MENUETTO. ALLE -
SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D408 - ALLEGRO GIUSTO - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D408 - ALLEGRO MODERA - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN &
PIANO, D408 - ANDANTE - SONATINA FOR VIOLIN & PIANO, D408 - MENUETTO - VARIATIONS D802 FOR VIOLIN & PIANO - INTRODUKTION. - VARIATIONS
D802 FOR VIOLIN & PIANO - THEMA. - VARIATIONS D802 FOR VIOLIN & PIANO - VARIATION | - VARIATIONS D802 FOR VIOLIN & PIANO - VARIATION I -
VARIATIONS D802 FOR VIOLIN & PIANO - VARIATION 11l - VARIATIONS D802 FOR VIOLIN & PIANO - VARIATION IV - VARIATIONS D802 FOR VIOLIN &
PIANO - VARIATION V - VARIATIONS D802 FOR VIOLIN & PIANO - VARIATION VI - VARIATIONS D802 FOR VIOLIN & PIANO - VARIATION VII - 5 GERMAN
DANCES, D89 (D90) - DEUTSCHER TANZ - TRIO - 5 GERMAN DANCES, D89 (D90) - DEUTSCHER TANZ IN F - 5 GERMAN DANCES, D89 (D90) - TRIO -TRIO
l-CODA - 5 GERMAN DANCES, D89 (D90) - TRIO IN D MAJOR

SIMPLY THE BEST BLUES Compact WAR

Disc 0927470772
RIDING WITH THE KING (5.1 MIX) - KEEP YOUR HANDS TO YOURSELF - STILL GOT THE BLUES - COULD'NT STAND THE WEATHER - COLD SHOT - A
POOR MAN'S PLEA - BO DIDDLEY (SOUNDTRACK LP VERSION) - BABY PLEASE DON'T GO - SMOKIN' GUN - IT'S ONLY LOVE - | COVER THE
WATERFRONT (LP VERSION) - SAME THING, THE - TUFF ENUFF - BASIN STREET BLUES (LP VERSION) - GOIN' DOWN SLOW - POLK SALAD ANNIE
(ALBUM VERSION) - WILLIE AND THE HAND JIVE - BORN UNDER A BAD SIGN - LIVING WITH THE LAW - GEORGIA - KIND HEARTED WOMAN BLUES
STORMY MONDAY - ROLL 'EM PETE (LP VERSION) - WHEN THE LEVEE BREAKS - SUPERNOVA (LP VERSION) - SMOKESTACK LIGHTIN' - JOHNNY B
GOODE - SITTIN' IN THE RAIN - ROCK AND ROLL, HOOCHIE KOO - BLUES IN THE NIGHT (LP VERSION) - FISHIN' BLUES - SHAKE FOR ME (LP VERSION) -
WALKIN' BLUES
STRAVINSKY: PETRUSHKA/LE SACRE DU PRIN Compact UMA 4737312

Disc
APOLLON MUSAGETE - APOTHEOSIS - APOLLON MUSAGETE - BIRTH OF APOLLO - APOLLON MUSAGETE - CODA - APOLLON MUSAGETE - PAS
D'ACTION (APOLLO AND THE 3 - APOLLON MUSAGETE - PAS DE DEUX (APOLLO AND TERPSIC - APOLLON MUSAGETE - VARIATION OF APOLLO -
APOLLON MUSAGETE - VARIATION OF APOLLO (APOLLO AND - APOLLON MUSAGETE - VARIATION OF CALLIOPE (THE - APOLLON MUSAGETE -
VARIATION OF POLYHYMNIA - APOLLON MUSAGETE - VARIATION OF TERPSICHORE - JEU DE CARTES - DEUXIEME DONNE - JEU DE CARTES -
PREMIERE DONNE - JEU DE CARTES - TROISIEME DONNE - LA SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - INTRODUCTION - LA SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - RITUAL ACTION
OF THE - LA SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - THE AUGURS OF SPRING: - LE SACRE DE PRINTEMPS - SPRING ROUNDS - LE SACRE DU PRINTEMPS -
EVOCATION OF THE ANCESTORS - LE SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - GLORIFICATION OF THE CHOSE - LE SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - MYSTIC CIRCLES OF THE
- LE SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - PROCESSION OF THE SAGE - LE SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - RITUAL OF ABDUCTION - LE SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - RITUAL OF
THE RIVAL TRIBES - LE SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - SACRIFICIAL DANCE (THE - LE SACRE DU PRINTEMPS - THE SAGE - PETROUCHKA (1947) -
APPARITION OF PETROUCHKA'S - PETROUCHKA (1947) - DANCE OF THE COACHMEN AND THE - PETROUCHKA (1947) - DANCE OF THE PEASANT AND
THE - PETROUCHKA (1947) - DANCE OF THE WET-NURSES - PETROUCHKA (1947) - DEATH OF PETROUCHKA - PETROUCHKA (1947) - PETROUCHKA'S
ROOM - PETROUCHKA (1947) - RUSSIAN DANCE - PETROUCHKA (1947) - THE MASQUERADERS - PETROUCHKA (1947) - THE MERCHANT AND THE
GIPSIES - PETROUCHKA (1947) - THE MOOR'S ROOM - DANCE OF THE - PETROUCHKA (1947) - THE POLICE AND THE CHARLATAN - PETROUCHKA
(1947) - THE SCUFFLE - PETROUCHKA (1947) - THE SHROVETIDE FAIR (EVENING) - PETROUCHKA (1947) - THE SHROVETIDE FAIR - THE - PETROUCHKA
(1947) - WALTZ (THE BALLERINA AND THE - FIREBIRD - FINAL HYMN, THE - FIREBIRD - PANTOMIME I, THE - FIREBIRD - PANTOMIME II, THE - FIREBIRD -
PANTOMIME IlI, THE - FIREBIRD - PAS DE DEUX, THE - FIREBIRD - PRELUDE AND DANCE OF THE FIREBIRD, THE - FIREBIRD - RONDO, THE * FIREBIRD -



WICKED BEAT
SOUND SYSTEM

WILLIAMS,
LUCINDA
ZELENKA, JAN
DISMAS

SCHERZO - DANCE OF THE PRINCESSES, THE - FIREBIRD-SUITE: LULLABY, THE - FIREBIRD: INFERNAL DANCE, THE - FIREBIRD: INTRODUCTION, THE
WE'RE A HAPPY FAMILY - A TRIBUTE TO RAMONES Compact SMA 5099422000
Disc
HAVANA AFFAIR [RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS] - BLITZKRIEG BOP [ROB ZOMBIE] - | BELIEVE IN MIRACLES [EDDIE VEDDER & ZEKE] - 53RD & 3RD
[METALLICA] - BEAT ON THE BRAT [U2] - DO YOU REMEMBER ROCK 'N' ROLL RADIO [KISS] - KKK TOOK MY BABY AWAY, THE [MARILYN MANSON] - |
JUST WANNA HAVE SOMETHING TO DO [GARBAGE] - OUTSIDER [GREEN DAY] - SOMETHING TO BELIEVE IN [PRETENDERS, THE] - SHEENA IS A PUNK
ROCKER [RANCID] - | WANNA BE YOUR BOYFRIEND [PETE YORN] - | WANNA BE SEDATED [OFFSPRING, THE] - HERE TODAY, GONE TOMORROW
[ROONEY] - RETURN OF JACKIE & JUDY [TOM WAITS] - TODAY YOUR LOVE, TOMORROW THE WORLD
ZEMLINSKY: SYMPHONISCHE GESANGE Compact UMA 4737342
Disc
EINE FLORENTINISCHE TRAGODIE - HOLDSEL'GE BIANCA - EINE FLORENTINISCHE TRAGODIE - SIMONE, JESZT MUSS - EINE FLORENTINISCHE
TRAGODIE - SPINN EIN KLEID, - EINE FLORENTINISCHE TRAGODIE - WAS GIBT ES NEUES, - EINE FLORENTINISCHE TRAGODIE - WAS IST DAS? - EINE
FLORENTINISCHE TRAGODIE - WIE ER GLEICH SCHAL - EINE FLORENTINISCHE TRAGODIE, OP.16 - OVERTURE - EINE FLORENTINISCHE TRAGODIE,
OP.16 - SO LANGSAM, - LYRISCHE SYMPHONIE, OP.18 - FEURIG UND KRAFTVOLL - LYRISCHE SYMPHONIE, OP.18 - LANGSAM - LYRISCHE SYMPHONIE,
OP.18 - LEBHAFT - LYRISCHE SYMPHONIE, OP.18 - MOLTO ADAGIO - LYRISCHE SYMPHONIE, OP.18 - SEHR MASSIG - LYRISCHE SYMPHONIE, OP.18 -
VON HIER AB PLOTZLICH - PSALM 13 OP.24 - PSALM 23, OP. 14 - PSALM 83 - SINFONISCHE GESANGE, OP.20 - AFRIKANISCHER TANZ - SINFONISCHE
GESANGE, OP.20 - ARABESKE + SINFONISCHE GESANGE, OP.20 - ERKENNTNIS - SINFONISCHE GESANGE, OP.20 - LIED AUS DIXIELAND - SINFONISCHE
GESANGE, OP.20 - LIED DER BAUMWOLLPACK - SINFONISCHE GESANGE, OP.20 - UBLER BURSCHE - SINFONISHCE GESANGE, OP.20 - TOTES
BRAUNES MADEL

NEW SOUL BREAKS Compact SMA 300783-2
Disc

NO FEAR - BRAND NEW DAY - HOW MANY SUNS - OUNCE OF SWING - | WANT TO - GIVE JAZZ A BREAK - WHEN WILL YOU LEARN? - SHINE - DO THE

THINGS - AUTUMN - AT THE THRESHOLD - FEET & BODY - HERE FOR YOU - O U 1 MILES - CHANGE YOUR MIND (WBSS REMIX) - BRAND NEW DAY

(CRUCIAL D REMIX) - DALI MANA GAMARADA - FREE YOUR MIND - LISTEN TO THAT SOUND - BRING IT ON DOWN - | WANT TO (F CUBED REMIX) - FEET

AND BODY (POXY MUSIC REMIX) - BRAND NEW DAY (FUNK CORPORATION REMIX) - TIME MARCHES ON (WICKED BEAT SOUND SYSTEM REMIX) - DO

THE THINGS (CRUCIAL D REMIX) - | WANT TO (KUJI TEAM REMIX)

WORLD WITHOUT TEARS Compact UMA 1703552
Disc

CAPRICCIO I, 11, Il Compact UMA 4698422
Disc

CAPRICCIO | IN D MAJOR - ANDANTE - (ALLEGRO) - CAPRICCIO | IN D MAJOR - ARIA - CAPRICCIO | IN D MAJOR - BOURREE - CAPRICCIO | IN D MAJOR -
MINUETTO I-II-| - CAPRICCIO | IN D MAJOR - PAYSAN - CAPRICCIO Il IN G MAJOR - (ALLEGRO)-ARIA-CANARIE - CAPRICCIO Il IN G MAJOR - CANARIE -
CAPRICCIO Il IN G MAJOR - GAVOTTE - CAPRICCIO Il IN G MAJOR - MINUETTO-TRIO-MINUETTO - CAPRICCIO Il IN G MAJOR - RONDEAU - CAPRICCIO il
IN F MAJOR - (ALLEGRO) - CAPRICCIO Il IN F MAJOR - (ANDANTE) - ALLEGRO - - CAPRICCIO IIl IN F MAJOR - ALLEMANDE - CAPRICCIO IIl IN F MAJOR -
MENUET-TRIO I-MENUET - CAPRICCIO IV IN A MAJOR - ADAGIO - CAPRICCIO IV IN A MAJOR - ALLEGRO ASSAI - CAPRICCIO IV IN A MAJOR - ANDANTE -
CAPRICCIO IV IN AMAJOR - ARIA I: ALLEGRO ASSAI - CAPRICCIO IV IN A MAJOR - EN TEMPO DE CANARIE - CAPRICCIO IV IN A MAJOR - MENUET I-I-I -
CAPRICCIO IV IN A MAJOR - PAYSAN | - PAYSAN II: - CAPRICCIO V IN G MAJOR - (ALLEGRO) - CAPRICCIO V IN G MAJOR - Il CONTENTO (ALLEGRO -
CAPRICCIO V IN G MAJOR - MINUETTO I-II-| - CAPRICCIO V IN G MAJOR - VILLANELLA I-lI-| - CAPRICCIO V IN G MAJOR-IL FUIRBONDO (PRESTO ASSAI) -
CONCERTO A 8 CONCERTANTI IN G MAJOR - (ALLEGRO) - CONCERTO A 8 CONCERTANTI IN G MAJOR - ALLEGRO - CONCERTO A 8 CONCERTANTI IN G
MAJOR - LARGO CANTAB - HIPOCONDRIE A 7 CONCERTANTI - (ADAGIO)-ALLEGRO- - OUVERTURE A 7 CONCERTANTI - (GRAVE-ALLEGRO-GRAVE) -
OUVERTURE A 7 CONCERTANTI - ARIA - OUVERTURE A 7 CONCERTANTI - FOLIA - OUVERTURE A 7 CONCERTANTI - MINUETTO I-lI-I - OUVERTURE A 7
CONCERTANTI - SICILIANO - SINFONIA A 8 CONCERTANTI IN A MINOR - (ALLEGRO) - SINFONIA A 8 CONCERTANTI IN A MINOR - ANDANTE - SINFONIA A
8 CONCERTANTI IN A MINOR - ARIA DI - SINFONIA A 8 CONCERTANTI IN A MINOR - CAPPRICIO: - SINFONIA A 8 CONCERTANTI IN A MINOR-MINUETTO |-
II-- SONATANO. 1IN F MAJOR - ADAGIO MA NON TROPPO - SONATA NO. 1IN F MAJOR - ALLEGRO - SONATA NO. 1IN F MAJOR - ALLEGRO ASSAI -
SONATANO. 1IN F MAJOR - LARGHETTO - SONATA NO. 2 IN G MINOR - ALLEGRO - SONATA NO. 2 IN G MINOR - ANDANTE - SONATA NO. 2 IN G MINOR -
ANDANTE - SONATA NO. 3 IN B FLAT MAJOR - ADAGIO - SONATA NO. 3 IN B FLAT MAJOR - ALLEGRO - SONATA NO. 3 IN B FLAT MAJOR - LARGO -
SONATA NO. 3 IN B FLAT MAJOR- ALLEGRO-TEMPO GIUSTO - SONATA NO. 4 IN G MINOR - ADAGIO - SONATA NO. 4 IN G MINOR - ALLEGRO - SONATA
NO. 4 IN G MINOR - ALLEGRO MA NON TROPPO - SONATA NO. 4 IN G MINOR - ANDANTE - SONATA NO. 5 IN F MAJOR - ADAGIO - SONATANO. 5 IN F
MAJOR - ALLEGRO - SONATA NO. 6 IN C MINOR - (ALLEGRO) - SONATA NO. 6 IN C MINOR - ADAGIO - SONATA NO. 6 IN C MINOR - ALLEGRO - SONATA
NO. 6 IN C MINOR - ANDANTE



CROSBY,
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NOT
STATED
POLICE,
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ARIA New Releases Videos - Week Commencing 14th April 2003
BING CROSBY BOX SET UMA 9067292

JOSH GROBAN IN CONCERT WAR 7599385812

ALLA LUCE DEL SOLE (VIDEO VERSION) - UN AMORE PER SEMPRE (LIVE) - YOU'RE STILL YOU (VIDEO VERSION) - ALEJATE (LIVE) - VINCENT (STARRY, STARRY
NIGHT) (VIDEO VERSION) - PRAYER (FEATURING ANGIE STONE) (LIVE), THE - GIRA CON ME QUESTA NOTTE (VIDEO VERSION) - FOR ALWAYS (LIVE) - UN AMORE
PER SEMPRE (VIDEO VERSION) - VINCENT (STARRY, STARRY NIGHT) (LIVE) - ALEJATE (VIDEO VERSION) - JESU, JOY OF MAN'S DESIRING (FEATURING LILI
HAYDN) (LIVE) - HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY (VIDEO VERSION) - BROKEN VOW (LIVE) - YOU'RE THE ONLY PLACE (VIDEO VERSION) - O HOLY NIGHT (ALBUM
VERSION) - SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDEST WORD (VIDEO VERSION) - BROKEN VOW (VIDEO VERSION) - TO WHERE YOU ARE (VIDEO VERSION) - CINEMA
PARADISO (SE) (VIDEO VERSION) - FOR ALWAYS (VIDEO VERSION) - HOME TO STAY (VIDEO VERSION) - JESU, JOY OF MAN'S DESIRING (FEATURING LILI
HAYDN) (VIDEO VERSION) - MAKING OF THE SPECIAL (VIDEO VERSION) - CHRIS GROBAN'S BACKSTAGE FOOTAGE (VIDEO VERSION) - LET ME FALL (FROM
CIRQUE DU SOLEIL) (VIDEO VERSION) - CANTO ALLA VITA (SNIP-IT VIDEO VERSION) - PRAYER (SNIP-IT VIDEO VERSION), THE - BROKEN VOW (SNIP-IT VIDEO
VERSION) - LET ME FALL (SNIP-IT VIDEO VERSION) - FOR ALWAYS (SNIP-IT VIDEO VERSION) - CANTO ALLA VITA (EDIT SNIP-IT VERSION) - ALLA LUCE DEL SOLE
(SNIP-IT VIDEO VERSION)

FROM LAS VEGAS TO LONDON SMA RV0042
K-9PI UMA 9073351
EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE UMA 4936719



The ARIA Report operates as a subscriber only newsletter and is only available to
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